This electronic version (PDF) was scanned by the International Telecommunication Union (ITU)
Library & Archives Service from an original paper document in the ITU Library & Archives
collections.

La présente version électronique (PDF) a été numérisée par le Service de la bibliothéque et des
archives de I'Union internationale des télécommunications (UIT) & partir d'un document papier
original des collections de ce service.

Esta version electrénica (PDF) ha sido escaneada por el Servicio de Biblioteca y Archivos de la
Unién Internacional de Telecomunicaciones (UIT) a partir de un documento impreso original de
las colecciones del Servicio de Biblioteca y Archivos de la UIT.

Ay IV A4l w38 (PDF) VLU sal) Saiy) b s simall s A€l aud ol yal i gl prasally s s 25 (ITU)
il sinall 5 Al a5 siall (30 (pana dbeal 38 )5 488 5 (e S

e T (PDF JRAS) HE B R HCHE (ITUD B TEAIRS 5 S M HIAE AL 4R SC A4 4t 3
k.

HacToswuin anekTpoHHbIn BapnaHT (PDF) 6bin nogrotoBneH B 6G1bnmMoTeyHo-apxmBHoM criyxbe
MexayHapoA4HOro cot3a 3eKTpoCBA3N NyTeM CKaHMPOBAHUSA UCXOAHOMO AOKYMEHTa B
BymaxHon popme n3 GubnmnoteyHo-apxmeHom cnyxosl MCO.



UNION INTERNACIONAL DE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

(ONPERENCI
PLENIPOTENCIARIOS

LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES

@

BUENOS AIRES, 1952




PAGE LAISSEE EN BLANC INTENTIONNELLEMENT

PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



UNION INTERNACIONAL DE
TELECOMUNICACIONES

CONFERENCIN
PLENIPOTENCIARIOS

LISTA DE PARTICIPANTES

@

BUENOS AIRES, 1952




PAGE LAISSEE EN BLANC INTENTIONNELLEMENT

PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



1. ~ COMISION INTERMINISTERIAL

PEDRO GAGLIARDO, Presidente, Subsecretario de Comuni-

caciones.

MARCO A. ANDRADA, Vicepresidente 1°, Secretario Gene-

ral de la Direccién General de Correos y Telecomunicaciones.

AMADEO DELL'ACQUA, Vicepresidente 2% Jefe Divisién

Propaganda del Ministerio de Comunicaciones.

ENRIQUE PEYLOUBET, Secretario de Embajada. Divisién

Organismos Internacionales, Ministerio de Relaciones Exterio-
res y Culto.

FRANCISCO L. SINGER, Director General de Ensefianza

Técnica del Ministerio de Educacién.

LUIS FRANCISCO PELLEGRINO, Contador Fiscal de la

Direccién General de Finanzas del Ministerio de Hacienda.

MARCELO E. BARBET, 2¢ Jefe Departamento Construccio-

nes de la Administracién General de Parques Nacionales del
Ministerio de Agricultura y Ganaderfa.

MANUEL P. CASTELL, Administrador General del F. C. N.
D. F. S. del Ministerio de Transportes.

JULIO C. RODRIGUEZ ARIAS, Director Nacional de Racio-

nalizacién del Ministerio de Asuntos Técnicos.

CARLOS A. L. BELLOCCHIO, Subdirector de Prensa de la

Subsecretaria de Informaciones.



II. ~ COMISION PREPARATORIA

AMADEO DELL'ACQUA., Presidente
JUAN CESARIO LEONI
ENRIQUE JACINTO CORONADOG
MANUEL COSTOYA

ULISES O. A. BARRANCO

JUAN TEOFILO ARREGUI
JUAN ANTONIO AUTELLI
NATALIO PADULA

EUGENIO P. GERMAIN



III. = COMISION DE RECEPCION

Presidente: ITALO A. MAGRASSI
Vicepresidente: HUGO M. C. ALBONICO
Tesorero: MARIO A. REQUENA
Secretario Ejecutivo: SERAFIN GUILLANI

DIVISIONES:
Protocolo y Agasajos:

AMADEO DELL'ACQUA
MAXIMO PAZ

JOSE P. CALVO
FRANCISCO J. CUETO
ENRIQUE BORDATTO
PERCY CLARK

Inscripcién y Alojamiento:

ULISES O. A. BARRANCO
EDUARDO E. CASTIGLIONI
JUAN A. AUTELLI

Transportes e Informaciones Generales:

ANIBAL B. RUIZ
RICARDO JUSTO

Prensa:
JUAN P. CIRIGLIANO

JOSE NOTO
RAUL F. PASCUZZ

Servicios Generales:

ENRIQUE J. CORONADO
MANUEL COSTOYA
JUAN T. ARREGUI

7



IV. —~ COMISION DE HONOR

RICARDO E. BRAGAGNOLO, Director General de Correos y

Telecomunicaciones.

MANUEL D. LAGO, Director General de Teléfonos del Esiado.
JORGE SABATE. Intendente Municipal de la Ciudad de

Buenos Aires.

JOSE ALFREDO FERNANDEZ MORENO, Decano de la
Facultad de Derecho y Ciencias Sociales.

RICARDO N. GARCIA, Director-Secretario Privado de S. E. el

Sr. Ministro de Comunicaciones.

LUCIANO R. CUELLO. Director de Personal de Correos y Tele-

comunicaciones.

WIFREDO P. DEDEU, Director de Administrativa de Correos y

Telecomunicaciones.

ARISTOBULQO J. MARTINEZ, Director de Arquitectura de Co

Ireos 'y Telecomumcacxones

JUAN V. MANDIA, Inspector General de Correos y Telecomu-

nicaciones.

EMILIO H. LUCCHINI, Director del Servicio Sanitario.
FRANCISCO LEON MARZITELLI, Director Adscripto.

ALEJANDRO J. WILLIAMS de la Direccién General de Telé-
fonos del Estado.



FRANCISCO SCARPINO, de la Direccién General de Teléfonos
del Estado.

MARCOS L. MULLEADY. de la Direccién General de Teléfonos
del Estado.

AGUSTIN SANCHEZ. de la Direccién General de Teléfonos del
Estado.

LEONARDO 1. GARCIA, de la Direccién General de Telélonos
del Estado. ~

HORACIO DUGLIOTTI, de la Direccién General de Teléfonos
del Estado.

JOSE E. CHAVES PADRON, de la Direccién General de Telé-
fonos del Estado.

EDUARDO NEWBERY, de la Direccién General de Teléfonos
del Estado.

MANUEL BELCHOR COSTA, de la Direccién General de Telé-
fonos del Estado.

JUAN E. COSSIO. por la Asociacién de Radiodifusoras Ar-

gentinas.



PAGE LAISSEE EN BLANC INTENTIONNELLEMENT

PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK



V. —~ AUTORIDADES DE LA
CONFERENCIA

Presidentes Honorarios:

Excmo. Sefior Presidente de la Republica Argentina
General D. JUAN PERON

S. E. el Sr. Ministro de Relaciones Exteriores y Culto
D. GERONIMO REMORINO

S. E. el Sr. Ministro de Comunicaciones

D. OSCAR L. M. NICOLINI

Presidente:

Dr. MARCO AURELIO ANDRADA

Secretario General de Correos Yy Telecomunicaciones
Presidente Ejecutivo de Ia De]egacién Argentina

\Y icepresidentes:

ANTONIO NAVATTA

Director de Telecomunicaciones
Vicepresidente Ejecutivo de la Delegacién Argentina

GIUSEPPE GNEME

Jefe de Servicio del Ministerio de Correos y Telecomunicaciones
Vicepresidente de la Delegacién Italiana

Secretario General:

LEON MULATIER

Secretario General de Ia
Unién Internacional de Telecomunicaciones

11



VL. —~ MIEMBROS DE
DELEGACIONES

Ne
AFGHANISTAN

Jefe de la Delegacisn
226 Ali GUL
Chief Engineer P.T.T.
«c/o P.T.T.

AFRICA ORIENTAL BRITANICA

Jefe de la Delegacién
388 Magnus William MANSON
Assistant Postmaster General
(Engineering)
Department of Posts and Telegraphs
Nairost

ALBANIA. (Repfiblica Popular de)

Jefe de la Delegacién
232, Yenuz MERSINI
Fonctionnaire au Ministére
des Affaires étrangéres
Tirana

Secretario de la Deleggcién
231 Kozma SHKODRANI
Fonctionnaire au Ministére
des Affaires étrangéres
TiraNA

12

LAS

Domicilio

Jousten Hotel
Corrientes 300
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-9591

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital . Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Super Hotel

Gallo 1637
Capital Federal
T. E. 78-0041

Super Hotel
Gallo 1637
Capital Federal
T. E. 78-0041



Ne Domitcilio
ARABIA SAUDITA

Jefe de la Delegacion

361 Mohamed REDA HAMZA Arcog 4695
Chief Engineer Capital Federal
Saudi Arabian Broadcasting T. E. 70-4218
Asesor
355 Abdul Latif EL-JECHIN Campana 621
Director del periédico Capital Federal
“La Bandera Arabe” T. E. 69-9234

CaritaL FeperaL

ARGENTINA (Repiblica)

Presidente de la Delegacién
155 S. E. Oscar L. M. NICOLINI y Sra.

Ministro de Comunicaciones
CarrtaL FeperaL

Presidente Ejecutivo de la Delegaciém

156 Dr. Marco A. ANDRADA y Sra. Arenales 3416
Secretario General de Correos Capital Federal
y Telecomunicaciones T. E. 72-1453
CaritaL FepEraL

Vicepresidente Eiecutivo

157 Antonio NAVATTA y Sra. Camacué 822
Director de Telecomunicaciones Capital Federal
Correos y Telecomunicaciones T. E. 66-5288

CaritaL Feperan

Secretario de la Delegacién

158 Dr. José Ramén MAYO y Sra. Serrano 2318
Subdirector de Radiodifusién Capital Federal
Correos y Telecomunicaciones T. E. 71-7851
Caritar FepEraL

13



NU

167

166

159

170

162

ARGENTINA (Repitblica) (contin.)
Delegados

Juan T. ARREGUI

Jefe Seccién Servicios
Ministerio de Comunicaciones
CaritaL FEDERAL

Juan A. AUTELLI
Jefe Seccién
Direccién de Telecomunicaciones
Correos v Telecomunicaciones
CaritaL FeperaL '

Eduardo Maria BRETON
Secretario de Eml)ajada
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores
y Culto

Caritar FEDERAL

Enrique J. CORONADO
Jele Divisién Administrativa
Ministerio de Comunicaciones
CaprraL FeperaL

Ing. Carlos Alberto COSTA y Sra.
Director Técnico

Correos y Telecomunicaciones
CarrraL FEDERAL

Rémulo Rafael DE FELIPPI y Sra.
Jefe de Métodos de Trafico
Teléfonos del Estado

Carrtar FeperaL

Juan C. LEONI
Conlador General
Ministerio de Comunicaciones
CapitaL FeperaL

y Sra.

y Sra.

y Sra.

y Sra.

y Sra.

* Hasta el 31/10/52. -

14 .

Domicilio

Melian 1813\
Capita[ Federal
T. E. 75-0826

Paunero 482
Avellaneda
T. E. 220828

Martin y
Omar 79

San Isidro

T: E. 31-0071

Los Andes 3150
Capital Federal
T. E. 59-4161

Segui 775
Adrogué
T. E. 244-0722

Calle 41 N2 664
Eva Perén

T. E. Paz 3701

Tres Sargenlos
N¢ 1083
Acassuso



NO

363

168

174

169

164

160

177

ARGENTINA (Repiblica) (contin.)

Manuel LEZICA
Secretario de Embajada
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores
y Culto

Caritar FEpERAL

Egidio H. LURASCHI
Jefe Seccién

Direccién de Telecomunicaciones
Correos y Telecomunicaciones
CaritaL FEpERAL

Cap. de Navio Enrique MOLINA
PICO y Sra.

Jefe Dpto. Comunicaciones del

Estado Mayor General Naval
Ministerio de Marina
CaritaL FeperaL

Natalio PADULA y Sra.
Jefe Oficina Servicio Internacional
Correos y Telecomunicaciones
CaritaL FepERAL

Salvio J. M. PENAS

Jefe Divisién Administrativa
Direccién de Telecomunicaciones
Correos y Telecomunicaciones
Caprrar FeperaL

Javier E. POLEDO

Director Defensa Nacional
Correos y Telecomunicaciones
CapitaL FEpERAL

v Sra.

y Sra.

y Sra.

y Sra.

Comandante Horacio M.
RODRIGUEZ

Jefe Dpto. Comunicaciones F.A.A.
Ministerio de Aeronéutica
CaritaL FeperaL

15

y Sra.

Domidilio

Haedo 26
San Isidro

Rio Bamba 848
San Andrés

Cérdoba 3193
Olivos
T. E.‘ 741-2654

Humberto I¢ 2635
Martin Coronado

Tapiales 1116
Vicente Lépez
T. E. 741-6942

Galvan 3074
Capital Federal
T. E. 51-7261

Nazarre 5174
Capital Federal
T. E. 50-5269



NO

161

171

172

176

165

178

ARGENTINA (Reptblica) (contin.)

Humberto A. RUSI )
Director de Radiodifusién
Correos v Telecomunicaciones
Capitar FeperaL

Guido José RUTILI
Jefe Despacho
Teléfonos del Estado

CaritaL FeperaL
Cnel. Héctor I. TERRADAS vy Sra.

Ministerio de Ejército
Caritar Feperar

y Sra.

y Sra.

José Maria VIANA
Subdirector de Planificacién
y Coordinacién

Ministerio de Relaciones Exte-
riores y Culto ~

CaprtaL FEpErAL

Gral. de Brigada Walter G. E.
WERMELSKIRCH y Sra.
Comandante General de Comu-
nicaciones del Interior

Ministerio de Defensa Nacional
CaritaL FeDERAL

Adolfo E. ZATORRE
Jefe Seccién
Direccién de Telecomunicaciones
Correos y Telecomunicaciones
Carirar FeperaL

y Sra.

y Sra.

Asesores

Dr. Antonio COZZI y Sra.
Director General de Asuntos Legales
Ministerio de Comunicaciones
Caritar FeperaL

16

Domicilio

Entre Rios 1876
Dpto. 3°
Capital Federal

- T. E. 23-5631

Sgo. del Estero
N¢ 2142

Capital Federal

T. E. 23-5202

Jorge Newbery
N# 2039

Capital Federal

T. E. 75-81590

F. Lacroze 1983
Capital Federal
T. E. 73-0872

Superi 1427
Capital Federal
T. E. 73-5775

Eduardo Sivori
Ne 2978
Carapachay

Guatemala 4213
Capita] Federal
T. E. 72-1473



Ne

180

179

359

181

182

275

ARGENTINA (Repiblica) (contin.)

Dr. Gabriel W. JACOBO y Sra.
Abogado a/c. Direccién Legal
Teléfonos del Estado

CaritaL FepErAL

Dr. Aldo N. PECCHINI

Director General de Administracién

Ministerio de Comunicaciones
CaritaL FEDERAL

Adiuntos
Pedro AGUADO y Sra.

Encargado Cuentas Internacionales
Direccién Administrativa

Correos y Telecomunicaciones
CaritaL FepEraL

Pedro J. NOIZEUX
Administrador Adjunto
Transradio Internacional
CaritaL FepERAL

Reginaldo E. SCOTT

Director Gerente
Cia. Internacional de Radio S. A.

CaritaL FepEraL

y Sra.

AUSTRALIA (Federaci6n)

Jefe de la Delegacion
Horace Walter HYETT
Supervising Engineer
Radio Central Administration
Postmaster General’s Department
MELBOURNE

17

Domidlio

Deéan Funes 865

Capital Federal

T. E. 97-0848 y
07-8334

Gorriti 5131
Capital Federal
T. E. 71-2011

Murguiondo 356
Capital Federal
T. E. 64-3163

San Martin 379
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-4701

Balcarce 226
ler. piso
Capita[ Federal
T. E. 55-6118

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



AUSTRALIA (Federacién) (cont.)

Jefe de Delegacisn Suplente
254 # T. Wakeham CUTTS
Official Secretary, Office of the
High Commissioner for Australia
Otrawa (Canapi)

Secretaria de la Delegacion

256 . Sheila HENSON
Legacién de Australia
en Argentina
Caprrar FeperaL

AUSTRIA

Jefe de la Delegacisn
223 Ferdinand HENNEBERG

Sous Directeur
Ministére du Trafic et des
Industries Nationalisées

WIEN

BELGICA

Jefe de la Delegacién
185 Robert VANDENHOVE

Ingenieur en Chef, Directeur
d’Administration

Régie des Télégraphes et Té¢léphones

Ganp

Delegados
152 Max WERY

Consejero de Ia Legacién de
Bélgica en Argentina
Caritar. FebperaL

* Hasta el 30/11/52.

18

y Sra.

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Juramento 5675

Capital Federal
T. E. 76-9626

Gran Hotel
Royal
Lavalle 570
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-4951

Versailles Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1807

Capital Federal

T. E. 44-3388

Gorostiaga 2115
Capital Federal
T. E. 73-9481



Ne

186

200

86

BELGICA (cont.)

Camille Ch. J. SONNET
Directeur

Régie Télégraphes et Téléphones
BrUXELLES

Godelroid Julien DEJAEGHER
Chef de Bureau

Régie des Té]égraphes et des
Téléphones

BruxeLLEs

Suplenle
Edouard DECASTIAUX

Secretario

Legacién de Bélgica en Argentina

CapitaL FEpERAL

BIELORRUSIA (Repiblica Socialista

Soviética de)

]e[e de la Delegacién

Dmitri ARKADIEV
Ministerio de Correos y

elecomunicaciones
Minsk

Delegado

Alejandro LISTROVOI

Ministerio de Correos vy
Telecomunicaciones
Mivsk

19

Domicilio

Versailles Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1807 _

Capital Federal

T. E. 44-3588

Versailles Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1807

Capital Federal

T. E. 44.3588

Viamonte 1653/5
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-0008

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



Ne Domicilio

BIELORRUSIA (Republlca Socialista
Soviética de) (cont.)

Miembro Secretaria de la Delegacién

87 Sergio Nikolaevitch FEDOSOV Alvear Palace
Casa de Gobierno Hotel
Minsk Av. Alvear 1891
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-4041
BOLIVIA
Jefe de la Delegacién
150 Alberto MENDIETA ALVAREZ  Corrientes 545
y Sra. Capital Federal
Embajador en la Argentina T. E. 32-1749
Carrrar FeperaL
Delegado
151 Tte. Cnel. Ismael VALDIVIA Corrientes 545
ALTAMIRANO y Sra.  Capital Federal
Agregado Militar T. E. 32-1749
Embajada de Bolivia
CaritaL FEDERAL
BRASIL
Jefe de la Delegacién
253 Libero Oswaldo DE MIRANDA Crystal Home

y Sra.

Ingeniero Civil
Presidente de la Comisién Técnica

de Radio
Ministerio de Vialidad y Qbras
Puablicas

Rio pe JanEIRO

20

Hotel
Vte. Lépez 1760
Capital Federal
T. E. 420821



N¢

246

245

252

254

271

BRASIL (cont.)
Delegados

José JOBIM
Primer Secretario de la Embajada
de Brasil

Caritar FEpEraL

Luiz GOMES RIBEIRO
Mayor Aviador
Ministerio de Aeronéutica
Rfo pE JanERO

Luiz VILLACA MEYER
Jefe del Puesto de Observaciones
y Verificaciones de Emisiones
Radioeléctricas de San Pablo
Departamento de Correos y
Telégrafos

San Pasro

Gerardo de CAMPOS BRAGA

y Sra.

Teniente Coronel

Ministerio de la Guerra
Directoria de Trasmisiones del
Ejército

Comisién Técnica de Radio
Rfo pE JanEIRO

José Claudio BELTRAO
FREDERICO

Capitén de Corbeta
Ministerio de la Marina
Rio pE JanEIRO

21

y Sra.

y Sra.

y Sra.

Domicilio

Libertad 1050
4° piso

Capital Federal
T. E. 41-7531

Hotel Regis
Lavalle 813
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-5441

Sweet Home
Hotel
Posadas 1168
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-0086

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-0821

Sweet Home
Hotel
Posadas 1168
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-0086



272

277

285

(%]
1
[ &

360

BRASIL (cont.)

Gessner Pompilio Pompeu de
BARROS e Hija
Director de la Escuela de
Perfeccionamiento de Correos

y Telégrafos

Rio pe JaNEIRO

Enéas MACHADO DE ASSIS

y Sra.
Director de la Divisién de Radio
de la Universidad de San Pablo

San PasLo

Alexandre da COSTA PINHEIRO
Asistente del Director de Telégrafos
Departamento de Correos y
Telégrafos

Rio pe JaNEIRO

Edgar SABOIA RIBEIRO y Sra.
Jefe del Sector de Formacién de
Personal

Plan Postal y Telegréfico
Departamento de Correos y
Telégrafos

Rio pe JANEIRO

Amarilio Alves TEIXEIRA
Capitan de Fragata
Ministerio de la Marina
Rio pE JanEIRO

Saint Clair da CUNHA LOPES
v Sra.

Jefe del Departamento Juridico

de la Radio Nacional

Rio pE JanERO

22

Domicilto

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

Sweet Home
Hotel
Posadas 1168
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-0086

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-0821

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

Hotel Regis
Lavalle 813
Capital Federal
T. E. 55-5441

Sweet Home
Hotel
Posadas 1168
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-0086



Ne Domicilio
BRASIL (cont.)

Asesores

240 Oswaldo CASTRO LOBO y Sra. Crystal Home
Cénsul del Brasil Hotel
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores Vte. Lépez 1760
Rio pE JANEIRO Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

263 Walter W. L. HEININGER y Sra. Sweet Home
Profesor de la Escuela Técnica Hotel
del Ejército Posadas 1168
Consultor Técnico de la Directoria  Capital Federal
de Comunicaciones de la Marina T. E. 41-0086
Rio pE JANEIRO

264 Paulo Esperidiao C. de ANDRADE.  Regis Hotel

y Sra. Lavalle 813
Capitan de Corbeta, Ingeniero Capital Federal
Directoria de Comunicaciones del T, E. 35-5441
Ministerio de la Marina
Rio pE JanEIRO

275 Paulo BOERSNER Talcahuano 638
Auxiliar Administrativo Capital Federal
Departamento de Correos y -

Telégrafos
Rio pe JANEIRO
274 Roberto Gomes TARLE FILHO Crystal Home

y Sra.
Oficial Administrativo
Departamento de Correos Y
Telégrafos
Rio pE JANEIRO

23

Hotel
Vie. Lépez 1760
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-0821



Ne Domicilio
BULGARIA (Reptblica Popular de)
Jefe de la Delegacién

228 Panayat Jetchev PANAYOTOV Guise 2009
Chef Suppléant de la Division Capital Federal
Internationale T. E. 83-7458
Ministeres des P.T.T.

SoFia
Delegados

230 Kroum Panov KROUMOV Guise 2000
Chef de Section Capital Federal
Ministéres des P.T.T. T. E. 83-7458
Soria

229 Tencho Gueorguiev METCHKOV  Guise 2000
Premier Sécretaire de Ia Capital Federal
Légation de la R. P. de Bulgaria T. E. 83-7458
en Argentina,

CapitaL FEDERAL
CAMBODGE (Reino de)
Jefe de la Delegacién

152 Chhat PHLEK Golden Home
Ingénieur Principal Posadas 1557
Ministere des Travaux Publics Capital Federal
et T¢lécommunications T. E. 42-3471
PunoMPENH

Delegado

133 Pierre PERRET Golden Home
Inspecteur des Postes et Posadas 1557
Télécommunications Capital Federal
PHNoMPENH T. E. 42-3471

24



Ne

157

139

381

208

138

55

CANADA
Jefe de la Delegacién

L. R. LAFLECHE
Ambassadeur du Canada
en Argentine

Caritar FeperaL

v Sra.

Delegados

Charles J. ACTON

Chief Frequency Allocations
Dept. of Transport

Orrawa

M. G. CLARK

Officer of Department of Finance
Room 205 Confederation Building -
Orrawa

Lawrence E. COFFEY y Sra. e Hija
Executive Assistant to

Controller of Telecommunications
Dept. of Transport

Otrawa

G. C. LANGILLE
Second Secretary
Canadian Embassy

Caritar Feperan

y Sra.

CEYLAN
Jefe de la Delegacién

Abdon Ignatius PERERA C. B. E.
Post Master General and

Director of Telecommunications

(Retired)
Lonbox S. W. 1

25

Domicilio

Bmé. Mitre 478
Capital Federal
T. E. 33-4018

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Crystal Home
Vte. Lépez 1760
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-0821

Bmé. Mitre 478
Capital Federal
T. E. 33-4018

Hotel Quintana
Av. M. Quinta-

na 281
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-9661



N0
CEYLAN (cont.)
Suplente
149 Cecil Augustus Ratnasingham
ANKETELL
Superintending Telecommunication
Engineer
Dept. of Posts and
Telecommunications

Mount LaviNia

((IZIII)DAD DEL VATICANO (Estado
ela)

Jefe de la Delegacién
56 Juan A. BUSSOLINI

Director del Observatorio
de San Miguel
San MicuEeL

COLOMBIA (Repablica de)

Jefe de la Delegacion
0% Joaquin VILLEGAS J.

Gerente Empresa Nacional
de Telecomunicaciones
Bogoti

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente
12 Roberto ARCINIEGAS S.

Jefe Seccién Técnica
Ministerio de Correos y Telégrafos
Bocot4

#* Hasta el 28/10/52.

26

Domicilio

Hotel Quintana
Av. M. Quintana

N@ 281
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-9661

Observatorio de
San Miguel
(Bs. Aires)

T. E. 657-0272

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



39

13

382

147

COLOMBIA (Repiblica de) (cont.)

Delegados

Capitan de Corbeta Alfonso
OCHOA

Jefe Comunicaciones Armada
Base Navar CarTacena

Capitan Carlos A.
SCHROEDER G.

Jele del Servicio de Transmisiones

del Ejército de Colombia
Ministerio de Guerra
Bocoti

Ricardo ZULUAGA

Primer Secretario de la Embajada

de Colombia en Argentina
Caritar FEpERAL

CONGO BELGA Y TERRITORIO

DE RUANDA-URUNDI
]efe de la Delegacién

Baron de SELYS LONGCHAMPS

Conseiller juridique du
Gouvernement
B. P. 5055 LeoroLbVILLE

COREA (Replﬂ)lica (Ie)
Jefe de la Delegacién

Jai Kon LEE .
Director of Electrical
Laboratory

Ministry of Communications
Pusan

27

Domicilto

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Parera 183
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-4521

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Hotel Bristol
Cerrito 284
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-5401



N¢

221

354

270

369

376

COREA (Reptiblica de) (cont.)

Delegado
Keon CHOY

Vice-Director Bureau of
Télécommunications
Minis. of Communications
Pusan

COSTA RICA

Jefe de la Delegacién

Alberto RODRIGUEZ, PIZA
Encargado de Negocios de
Costa Rica en Argentina
CaritaL FEDERAL

CUBA
Jefe de la Delegacién

Néstor CARBONELL y Sra.

Embajador de Cuba en
Argentina
Carrrar. FeperaL

Delegados

Guillermo MORALES LUJAN
Inspector General de Radio
Ministerio de Comunicaciones
y Transportes

HaBana

Antonio MARTI PRIETO

Jefe Negociado Técnica Eléctrica
y Asuntos Generales

Direccién de Radio

Ministerio de Comunicaciones y
Transportes

Hapana

28

Domicilio

Hotel Bristol
Cerrito 284
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-5401

Diag. Norte 868
Capital Federal
T. E. 34-8986

Santa Fe 2861
Capital Federal
T. E. 78-1672

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388



Ne
CUBA (cont.)

Mariano DURLAND ,

Jele Licencias de Radio
Ministerio de Comunicaciones
Habana

José M. GONZALEZ y G.
DE ARA

Primer Teniente

Seccién Comunicaciones
Estado Mayor General
Ministerio de Defensa
Hapana

370

375

CHECOESLOVAQUIA

Jefe de la Delegacién
1 Ing. Frantisek KROUTL
Chef de Division du Ministere

des Postes et des Télécommunications
Prana

Delegado
2 Dr. Jan BUSAK

Chef du bureau du service interna-
tional des télécommunications
Ministére des Postes et
Télécommunications

Prana

CHILE

Jefe de la Delegacién
Jacobo NEUMANN
Capitén de Fragata
Agregado Naval y Aeronéutico
Embajada de Chile en Argentina
Carirar FeEpERAL

217 v Sra.

29.

Domicilio

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Grand Hotel
Florida 25
Capital Federal
T. E. 33-0051

Grand Hotel
Florida 25
Capital Federal
T. E. 33-0051

Juncal 946 -

59 P, “A”
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-8061



Ne Domicilio
CHILE (cont.)
Delegados

250 Tulio BRAVO V. y Sra. Parana 1038 -
Asesor Comercial a la Embajada“ q° P,
de Chile en Buenos Aires Capital Federal
CaritaL. FEpERAL T. E. 42-0517
218 Ing. Augusto HOFFMANN Cevallos 1643
Carirar FEDERAL Capital Federal
T. E. 23-2073
CHINA

Jefe de la Delegacién

205 Tsune-Chi YU Alvear Palace

115

114

Chinese Ambassador to Italy
and Spain

Rome (Itapy)

Maprip (Spav)

Delegados

Yung-Sung YU

Director General of Department
of Posts and Telecommunications
Ministry of Communications
Tarer (Forsiosa)

Pu CHEN

Secretary General of Ministry
Communications

Tarer (Formosa)

Nai-T'chun LIOU
Chargé d'Affaires de Chine

a Buenos Aires
CaritaL FepErRAL

30

y Sra.

Hotel
Av. Alvear 1891
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-4041

Golden Home
Hotel
Posadas 1557
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3471

Golden Home
Hotel
Posadas 1557
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3471

Cramer 2074
Capital Federal
T. E. 73-8662



Ne Domicilio
CHINA (cont.)

Conseiero

220 Tsing-c]:ang LIU Golden Home
Ambassade de Chine Hotel
Paris 8 Posadas 1557
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3471
Expertos
116 Bang YOH-YE Golden Home
nspector, Directorate General Hotel
of Chinese Telecommunication Posadas 1557
Administration Capital Federal
Tawrer (Formosa) T. E. 42-3471
204 T. H. HSIFH Golden Home
Engineer-Directorate General Hotel -
of Telecommunications Posadas 1357
Ministry of Communications Capita] Federal
Wisningron 8, D.C. T. E. 42-3471
248 Wei-o LEE y Sra. Serrano 2145
Secretario de la Embajada Capital Federal
de China en Argentina T. E. 72-7189
Carrrar Feperan
' Secretario de la Delegacién
249 Keh-chi CHEN y Sra. Diag. Norte 636
Agregado Civil a la Embajada Capital Federal
de China en Argentina T. E. 33-8009
CaritaL FEDERAL
DINAMARCA
Jefe de la Delegacién
38 Gunnar PEDERSEN Hotel Quintana
Chief of Technical Radio Section Av. M. Quinta-
Danish Posts and Telegraphs na 281
COPENHAGEN Capital Federal
T. E. 42-9661

31



Ne

37

51

368

282

281

DINAMARCA. (cont.)
Delegado

A. Ingemann PEDERSEN
Chief Superintendant
Danish Posts and TeIegraphs

COPENHAGEN

DOMINICANA (Republica)
Jefe de la Delegacién

Juan Bautista CARRION

Primer Secretario, Embajada
Repiiblica Dominicana en Argentina
CaritaL. Feperan

Delegado
Francisco MARTINEZ ALVES

Inspector Técnico de Telecomunicac.
Direccién Gral. de Comunicaciones
TruJiLLo

EGIPTO
Delegados

Anis EL. BARDAI
Assistant Director of Wireless

Egyptian State Telegraphs
& Telephones
Le Care

Gamil Mohamed MEHREZ
Telegraph Manager
Egyptian State Telegraphs
& Telephones

Le Caire

32

Domicilie

Hotel Quintana
Av. M. Quinta-
na 281
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-9661

Av. Cérdoba 933
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-7140

Hotel Hermitage
Laprida 1431
Capital Federal
T. E. 78-9651

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T, E. 414041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



Ne

12
(o]
[9: §

101

[RS8

112

239

EGIPTO (cont.)

Delegado Suplente
Dr. Hassan MOHARRAM
Ministro de Egipto en Argentina
CapitaL Feperan

EL SALVADOR (Repiiblica de)

Jefe de la Delegacién
Dr. Mauricio GUZMAN
Embajador de El Salvador en
Argentina
CaritaL FEperaL

ESPANA

Jefe de la Delegacién
Manuel AZNAR
Embajador de Espana en Argentina
CaritaL FEDERAL

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente
Antonio GILI
Tte. Cnel. Aviacién de la Jefatura
de Transmisiones del Ministerio del
Aire
Estado Mayor del Aire
Maprip

Delegados
José Maria ARTO MADRAZO

Profesor de la Escuela de Ingenieros
de Telecomunicacién

Ingeniero, Jefe del Departamento de
Emisoras Privadas y Asuntos Inter-
nacionales en la Direccién General
de Radiodifusién

Maprip

33

Domicilio

Ayacucho 1578
Capital Federal
T. E. 84-5051

Santa Fe 499
59 Piso" “B"”
Capital Federal

Lib. Gral. San
Martin 2070
Capital Federal

T. E. 83-6051

Grand Hotel
Florida 25
Capital Federal
T. E. 33-0051

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



378

27

28

70

260

ESPANA (cont.)

Luis UBACH GARCIA-
ONTIVEROS

Ingeniero

Presidencia del Gobierno
Mabrip

ESTADOS UNIDOS DE AMERICA
Jefe de la Delegacién

Francis COLT DE WOQOLF
Chief Telecommunications Policy
Staff

Department of State
Wisnineron, D.C.

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente

Harvey Boyd OTTERMAN y Sra.
Associate Chiel Telecommunications
Policy Staff

Department of State
Wismingron, D.C.

Delegados
. Captain E. E. BERTHOLD y Sra.

Director of Communications
Western Sea Frontier, U.S. Navy
c¢/o Mrs. J. V. Ingram :
Wisumeron, D.C:

Sidney Stanley CUMMINS
Department of State
WHhEeaToN, MaryLanp

34

Domicilio

Grand Hotel
Florida 25
Capital Federal
T. E. 33-0951

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 414041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



30

31

131

244

284

32

ESTADOS UNIDOS DE AMERICA
{cont.)

Louis E. DE LA FLEUR

Asst. Chief, Frequency Allocation
and Treaty Division

Federal Communicat. Commission
WisHineTon 25. D.C.

John D. TOMLINSON

Adviser, Office of United Nations
Economic and Social Affairs,
Department of State
Wisuingron, D.C.

Agregados

Cyril K. COLLINS
Souvt Orance, N.J.

Fred E. MEINHOLTZ

NEw York

C. R. MC. PHERSON y Sra.
67 Broad St.
New York

Philip F. SILING y Sra.
Engineer

Wismineton, D.C.

35

Domidlia

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891.

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av, Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E 41-4041



NO

ESTADOS UNIDOS DE AMERICA
(cont.)

Carl E. SCHOLZ
New York 4

136* v Sra.

Miembros de la Secretaria de la
Delegacion
34 Antoinette L. BONDAR

Secretary Department of State
Wisnineton, D.C.

33 Erma H. ST. GEORGE
Secretary Department of State
Woisningron, D.C.

187 Maria L. Alba de HANNAN

Private Secretary Department State

Woisnmweron, D.C.

Eva M. SENA
State Department
WisuingTon, D.C.

ETIOPIA

Jefe de la Delegacion
Krishna PRASADA
Director General

Posts and Telegraphs
New DeLm 2

102

~ * Hasta ¢l 26/10/52.

36

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Belgrano 427
Capital Federal

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



Ne
FINLANDIA

Jefe de la Delegacién
134 Leo Olavi TUOMINEN y Sra.

Ministro de Finlandia en Argentina
CapitaL FeEpErAL

Suplente

135 Jaakke Erkki LYYTINEN y Sra.
Agregado Legacién de Finlandia
en Argentina
Caritar FEperaL

FRANCIA

Jefe de la Delegacisn
565% Jean ROUVIERE

Directeur Général des Télécommu-
nications
Ministere des Postes, Télégraphes et

Téléphones
Parts 7

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente
47 Jean LAFFAY

Directeur adjoint des Télécommuni-
cations

Ministére des P.T.T.
Paris 7

Delegados
562 Claude BEGUIN-BILLECOCQ

Chef de division au Ministére des
Alffaires Etrangéres
Paris 7

® Hasta el 23/11/52.

37

Domicilio

Junin 1101
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-0084

Junin 1101
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-0084

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capita[ Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388



NO

42

50

247

130

129

49

FRANCIA (cont.)

Louis BRAMEIL: DE CLEJOULX
Ingénieur en Chef des Télécommuni-
cations

Direction des Services Radioélectri-
ques des P.T.T.

Parfs 14

J. A. de la CHEVRELIERE 1y Sra.
Comité de Coordination des Télé-
communications de I'Union
Francaise

Paris 16

Leésn DAUMARD

Inspecteur général
Radiodiffusion et Télévision

v Sra.

" Paris 7

Jean DOUBLET

Chef de Bataillon des Transmissions
Secrétariat d’Etat & la Guerre

Parfs 7

Charles LOYEN

Lieutenant Colonel

Comité de coordination des Télécom-
munications de 'Union Francaise
Paris 7

Gustave TERRAS
Administrateur des P.T.T.
Ministére des P.T.T.
Paris 15

88

Domicilio

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-0821

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821



NO

48

237

238

196

197

FRANCIA (cont.)

Roger VARGUES
Administrateur des P.T.T.
Ministére des P.T.T.

Paris 7

GRECIA

Jefe de la Delegacién
Constantin VATIKIOTTY

y Sra.

Envoyé Extraordinaire et Ministre

Plénipotentiaire de Gréce en

Argentine
CarrraL FeperaL

Delegado Suplente

Michel GREGORIOU

Conseiller Commercial prés la

Légation Royale de Gréce

Carrtar Feperan

GUATEMALA

Jefe de la Delegacién

I. GONZALEZ AREVALO vy Sra.
Fmbajador de Guatemala

en Argentina
CaritaL Feperan

CaritaL FeperaL

Secretario de la Delegacién

Rosendo MOLINA
Secretario de la Embajada de
Guatemala en Argentina

39

Domicilio

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

Av. Libertador
General San
Martin 2247

T. E. 83.2680

Capital Federal

Av. Libertador
General San
Martin 2247

Capital Federal

T. E. 83-2680

Villanueva 1241
Capital Federal
T. E. 76-2391

Santa Fe 066
Capital Federal
T. E. 51-3160



Ne
HAIT1

Jefe de la Delegacién

153 Armaud N. MERCERON
Chargé d'Affaires en Argentine

Carrrar FeperaL

HUNGRIA (Repiblica Popular de)

Jefe de la Delegacisén
3 Gyula REVESZ

Chef de Division au Ministére

des Postes
BuparestT 114

Delegado
4 Jozsef IVANYI

Rapporteur principal au
Ministére des Postes
BupapesT 114

INDIA

Jefe de la Delegacién
102 Krishna PRASADA

Director General
Posts and Telegraphs
New DeLm

Delegado

103 Jagdeesh PRASAD
. Director General Dy.
Posts and Telegraphs
New DeLm

40

Domicilio

Cerrito 1067
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-7704

Hotel Bristol
Cerrito 284
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-5401

Hotel Bristol
Cerrito 284
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-5401

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



N°

104

105

73

72

73%

INDIA (cont.)

Mangalore Vasudeva PAI
Deputy General Traffic Manager
Overseas Communicalions Service
Bonbay 19

M. L. SASTRY

Director, Indian Conferences
All India Radio

New DeLnn

Miembro Secretaria Delegacién

Jean GIBSON

CaritaL FeperaL

INDONESIA (Repiblica de)
Jefe de la Delegacién

Raden M. A. SOERIA NEGARA
Chief of Telegraph Communications
Administration of Posts Telegraphs
and Telephones

Direction Générale des P.T.T.

Banbune

Delegados

Rubin KAIN
Official of the P.T.T.

Banbunc

Dr. M. KARNI

Senior Official of the Ministry of
Foreign Affairs of the Republic of
Indonesia - Post Office of Indone-
sia - High Commissionary of the Re-

public of Indonesia
Tue Hacue

¢ Hasta el 29/10/52.

41

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Av. Figueroa Al-
corta 3024

Capital Federal

T. E. 83-7262

Hotel Quintana
Av. Quintana 281
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-9661

Hotel Quintana
Av. Quintana 281
Capita[ Federal
T. E. 42-9661
Hotel Quintana
Av. Quintana 281
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-9661



NO

280

184

279

45

46

IRAK
Jefe de_la Delegacién

Raghib RASHID

Director of Wireless Affairs
Post and Telegraphs
Ministry of Communication
Bacupap

IRAN
Jefe de la Delegacién

Hassan Ali GAFFARY

Envoyé Extraordinaire et Ministre
Plénipotentiaire de ['Iran a Bs. Aires
Ministére des Affaires Etrangéres
TenERAN

Delegado

Kious BAVAND
Secretaire de la Légation Impériale
de I'Iran

Capirar FEDERAL

IRLANDA
Jefe de la Delegacién

D

Tomas S. O'MUINEACHAIN
Engineering Adviser

Dpt. of Posts and Telegraphs
DusLin

elegado

Proinnsias L. O. COLMAIN
Chief of Division

Dept. of Posts and Telegraphs
Secretary’s Office G.P.O.
DusLin

42

Domicilio

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 180}

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1861

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



Ne Domicilio
ISLANDIA
]efe de la Delegacién

23 Gudmundur HLIDDAL Alvear Palace
Director General PT.T. Hotel
Icelandie Government Post and Av. Alvear 1801
Telegraph Administration Capital Federal
ReykJavik T. E. 41-4041

ISRAEL (Estado de)
Jefe de la Delegacién

366 M. E. BERMAN TRiver Home
Director Engineering Services Ayacucho 2020
Posts Telegraphs Telephon. & Radio  Capital Federal
JERUSALEM T. E. 42-4571

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente

117 David HAREVEN *River Home
Divisional Engineer, Posts, Ayacucho 2020
Telegraphs, Telephones & Radio Capital Federal
Ministre of Communication T. E. 42-4571
Hatra }

Delegados

118 Shimeon AMIR y Sra. Maure 2007
Primer Secretario de la Capital Federal
Legacién de Israel en Argentina T. E. 76-3985
Caritar FeperaL
Jeonathan PRATO y Sra. Moldes 1695

L19

Segundo Secretario de la
Legacién de Israel en Argentina
Caritar. FeperaL

43

Capital Federal
T. E. 76-6053



269

209

211

210

212

93

ITALIA

+ Jefe de la Delegacién

Giustino ARPESANI
Embajador de lialia en Argentina
CapritaL FeperaL

]efe de Delegacién Suplenle

Giuseppe GNEME
Chef de Service Ministere des

Postes et Télécommunications
Roma

Delegados
Tommaso LAZZARO

Consejero Comercial de la
Embajada de Italia

CaritaL FEDERAL

Federico NICOTERA

Inspector Superior Técnico
Ministerio de C. y Telecomunicacion.
Roma

Secretario de la Delegacién

Andrea CARUSO
Secretario P.T.T. Italy
Roma

JAPON

Jefe de la Delegacién
Hiroichi TAKAGI y Sra.
Encargado de Negocios de la Emba-
jada de Japén (Ministro Consejero)
Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores
Toxkio

44

Domicilio

Billinghurst 2577
Capital Federal
T. E. 83-0071

Hotel Bristol
Cerrito 284
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-5401

Billinghurst 2577
Capital Federal
T. E. 83-9696

Hotel Bristol
Cerrito 284
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-5401

Olleros 3061
Capital Federal
T. E. 76-3417

Las Heras 3868
Capital Federal
T. E. 72-8096



NO

94

96

JAPON (cont.)

]efe de Delegacién Suplenle

Kaoru HANAOKA

Chief International Communications
Division

Nippon Telegraph and Telephone
Public Corporation

Toxkio

Secretario de la Delegacion

Shun-Chi YAMANAKA vy Sra.
Third Secretary-Embassy of Japan
in the Argentine

CaritaL FEpERAL

Delegado .
Shigeru TOKUHISA
Tercer Secretario de la
Embajada de Japén en Argentina
CaritaL FepERAL

y Sra.

Consejero Técnico
Masayoshi SHINBORI
Chief of Maintenance Division
Nippon Telegraph & Teleph. Coop.
Toxkio

Agregados
Shinzaburo AKATSUKA
Assistant Chief of Legal Section,
Radio Regulatory Bureau )
Ministry of Postal Services
Toxkio

Toyosaku YOSHIJIMA
Assistant Controller of-
Telecommunication
Ministry of Postal Services
Toxio

45

Domicilio

ILas Heras 3868
Capital Federal
T. E. 72-8096

Las Heras 3868
Capital Federal
T. E. 72-8096

Canning 2930 -
2¢ Piso “B”
Capita] Federal

T. E. 72-5501

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Las Heras 3866
Capital Federal
T. E. 72-8096

Las Heras 3866
Capital Federal
T. E. 72-8096



LAOS (Reino de)

Jefe de la Delegacién

262 S. A. R. CHANTHARANGSI
. Ingenieur T.P.
Directeur des P.T.T. au Laos

VIENTIANE

Delegado
261 Henry BOUCHON

Directeur de V'office national des
Postes et Télécommunications du
Laos

Direction des P.T.T.

VIENTIANE

LIBANO
Jefe de la Delegacién

106 Nicolas KAYATA y Sra.

Chef de I'Exploitation
Télégraphique au Ministére des
PT.T

D-irt'zct'ion Générale des P.T.T.

BeyrouTh

LUXEMBURGO
’ ]efe de la Delegacién

201 Carlos A. TORNQUIST y Sra.

Cénsul General de Luxemburgo
CarrraL FEperaL

46

Domicilio

Empire
ChambersHotel
Reconquista 642
Capital Federal
T. E. 32-4071

Empire
ChambersHotel
Reconquista 642
Capital Federal
T. E. 32-4071

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

Bm¢, Mitre 559
Capital Federal
T. E. 33-3101



N Domicilio
MEJICO
Jefe de la Delegacién

268 Lazaro BARAJAS G. y Sra. Sweet Home
Ingeniero, Jefe de la Oficina de Asig- Hotel
nacién y Control de Frecuencias de Posadas 1168
la Direccién General de Telecomu- Capital Federal
nicaciones T. E. 41-0086
Secretaria de Comunicaciones y
Obras Publicas
Mexico, D.F.

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente

265 Arturo MELGAR V. y Sra. Sweet Home
Subjefe Departamento de Convenios Hotel
Direc. Gral. de Telecomunicaciones Posadas 1168
Secretaria de Comunicaciones y Capital Federal
Obras Puablicas T. E. 41-0086
Mesxico

Delegados

267 Jesais MONTES DE OCA G. Sweet Home
Vocal Comisién de Radiodifusién Hotel
Direc. Gral. de Telecomunicaciones Posadas 1168
Secretaria de Comunicaciones y Capital Federal
Obras Publicas T. E. 41-0086
Mexico

266 Carlos NUNEZ A. v Sra. Juez Tedin 2860
Ingeniero Consultor Capital Federal
Direc. Gral. de Telecomunicaciones T. E. 83-3108
Secretaria de Comunicaciones y
Obras Pablicas )
MEéxico

385 Guillermo GARZA RAMOS Hotel Residen-

Coronel

Subcomandante Telecomunicaciones
del Ejército

Secretaria de la Defensa Nacional
Mexico

47

cial Junin
Junin 1325
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-0997



Nv

386

154 -

74

76

MEJICO (cont.)

Rafael BARRERA SANCHEZ

Capitan 1° Técnico en Trasmisiones
Jefe Seccién Redes Ejército

Secretaria de Ta Defensa Nacional

MEexico

MONACO

Delegado Adjunto
Wenceslao ESCALANTE

y Sra.

Cénsul de Ménaco en Argentina

CarrraL FeperaL

NICARAGUA

Jefe de Delegacién
Carlos ROMAN

y Sra.

Consejero Encargado de Negocios

de Nicaragua

CaritaL FEDERAL

NORUEGA

Jefe de la Delegacién
Rynning TONNESEN

Director General

Norwegian State Telecommunicat.

Administration

Telegrafstyret
OsLo

Delegados
Olaf MOE

Engineer in Chief

Telegrafstyret

OsLo

Domicilio

Hotel Residen-
cial Junin
Junin 1325
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-0097

San Martin 235
Capital Federal
T. E. 33-1400

Virrey del Pino
3254

Capital Federal

T. E. 73-4525

Hotel Castelar
Avenida de Ma-

yo 1152
Capital Federal
T. E. 37-5001

Hotel Castelar
Avepida de Ma-

yo 1152
Capital Federal
T. E. 37-5001



N°
NORUEGA (cont.)

75 Lars Andreas STRAND
Chef de Bureau
OsLo

NUEVA ZELANDIA

Jefe de la Delegacion
8 Charles A. MC FARLANE

Divisional Direclor(Telecommunic.)
Post and Telegraph Department
WELLINGTON

Delegado

7 Thawton C. A. LAFRENTZ
Assistant Principal

Post and Telegraph Department
WELLINGTON

PAKISTAN
Jefe de la Delegacion

214 Qazi Mohammed ISA vy Sra.
Ambassador
Rio pE JanEIRO
Jefe de Delegacién Suplente
144 Mohammed Nazir MIRZA

Engineer in Chief, Chiel of
Telecommunication, Services
in P.T.T.

Chairman Pakistan
Radiocommunication Board
Karachi

49

Domicilio

Hotel Castelar
Avenida de Ma-

yo 1152
Capital Federal
T. E. 57-5001

- Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Hotel Tourhillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411



No
PAKISTAN (cont.)

Delegado

145 Abdul Sathar AYOOB
Director of Telegraphs, East
Pakistan
Posts and Telegraphs Dept.
Karaci

Secretaria de la Delegacién

215 #* Irma Lia TESONE
Secretaria Embajada de Pakistan
Rio pE JANEIRO

215 Marta Lilia MAVER

CaritaL FEDERAL

PARAGUAY

Jefe de la Delegacién

102 Gral. de Divisién Emilio DIAZ
DE VIVAR
Embajador Extraordinario y
Plenipotenciario de la Republica
del .Paraguay en Argentina
CaritaL. FEDERAL

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente

255 Salvador GUANES y Sra.

Jefe Gabinete Técnico de la
Administracién Nacional de
Telecomunicaciones
AsuNcION

® Hasta el 30/10/52.

50

Domicilio

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Zapiola 1748
Capita] Federal
T. E. 76-4845

Viamonte 1851
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-0153

Hotel Provincia
Bmé. Mitre 974
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-0413



257

98

258

120

PARAGUAY (cont.)

Delegados
Tte. Av. Jeremias FERNANDEZ
ROMERO
Jefe Depto. Transito Aéreo
Direccién Gral. de Aeronautica
Civil

AsunNcién

Walter GARCIA RIOS

Perito en Telecomunicaciones,
Gabinete Técn. Telecomunicaciones
Administracién Nacional de
Telecomunicaciones

Asuncién

Ing. Cap. Navio Zoilo RODAS
ORTIZ

Asesor Técnico del Comando en

Jefe de las Fuerzas Armadas de
la Nacién
Asuncién

PAISES BAJOS, SURINAM,
ANTILLAS NEERLANDESAS,
NUEVA GUINEA
Jefe de la Delegacién
Johannes Daniel Hermanus VAN

DER TOORN y Sra.

Deputy Director General
Netherlands Posts, Telegraphs
& Telephones

Tue Hacue

51

Domicilio

Hotel Provincia
Bmé. Mitre 974
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-0413

Hotel Provincia
Bmé. Mitre 074
Capital Federal
T. E. 35-0413

Lima 915, 2° Pi-

so IID"
Capital Federal
T. E. 26-5671

Hotel Quintana

Av. M. Quinta-
na 281

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-0837-38



NO

122 %

121

124

216

Senior Official

PAISES BAJOS, SURINAM,
ANTILLAS NEERLANDESAS,
NUEVA GUINEA (cont.)
Delegados
Maarten Willem KERKHOF

P.T.T. Administration

Tue Hacuk

Reinhard NEUERBURG
Consejero de Legacién de fos
Paises Bajos en Argentina
CaprraL FEDERAL -

Toussaint PERRY

Inspeclor

P.T.T. Administration

Tue HacuE

H. J. SCHIPPERS

Senior Official

P.T.T. Administration

Tue Hacuke

Rudolf Pieter VAN DIIK

Inspector

P.T.T. Administration

Tue Hacye

PERU
Jefe de la Delegacién

Juan P. GALLAGHER

Consejero de la Embajada de

Pertt en Argentina
CarrraL FEDERAL

% Hasta el 20/11/52.

52

y Sra.

Domicilio

Hotel Quintana

Av. M. Quinla-
na 281

Capital Federal’

T. E. 42-0837-38

Lavalle 1430
Capital Federal
T. E. 38-9001

Hotel Quintana

Av. M. Quinta-
na 281

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9837-38

Hotel Quintana

Av. M, Quinta-
na 281

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-0837-38

Hotel Quintana
Av. M. Quinta-
na 281
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-0837-38

Avda. Libertador
General San
Martin 1720

Capital Federal

T. E. 83-2438



NO

379

24

143

142

PERU (cont.)
Delegados

Miguel FLOREZ NOHESELL
Jefe de Comunicaciones
Ministerio de Marina

Lima

Carlos A. TUDELA

Subdirector de Telecomunicaciones
Ministerio del Interior

Lima

FILIPINAS (Repiiblica de)
Jefe de-la Delegacién

Manuel ESCUDERO
Encargado de Negocios de la
Reptiblica de Filipinas en
Argentina

Caritar Feperan

Delegados

Dionisio D. FARGAS

CaritaL FEpERAL

Antonio M. OPISSO e hijos
Consejero Legacién de la Repablica
de Filipinas en Argentina

Caritar Feperan

Agregado

Augusto M. RAMIREZ

Administrative Assistant
Dept. of Foreign Affairs
ManiLa

53

Domicilio

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourhillon
Ayacucho 1469

" Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411

Florida 935 -
2° Piso

Capital Federal

T. E. 51-6802

Sucre 3081
Capital Federal
T. E. 76-0373

Gaboto 956
Hulingham
T. E. 51.6802

Fforida 935
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-6739



N¢

107

108

126

127

128

POLONIA (Reptblica de)

Jefe de la Delegacién

Anatol ARCIUCH

Engineer

General Director of
Radiocommunications

Ministry of Posts and Telegraphs
of the Peoples Republic of Poland

Warszawa

Delegado Agregado

Sabina COLLILIEUX

Chief of Section
Ministry of Posts and Telegraphs
WARSZAWA

PORTUGAL
Jefe de la Delegacién

Carlos RIBEIRO
Administrateur Général
Adjoint des P.T.T.

Lissoa

Delegados

Juvenal COUTINHO
Fonctionnaire
Administration des P.T.T.
Lissoa

Frederico TEIXEIRA DE
SAMPAYO

Secretario de la Legacién de
Portugal en Argentina
Carprrar FeperaL

54

y Sra.

Domicilio

Hotel Cirillon
Av. Sta. Fe 796
Capital Federal
T. E. 32-8181

Hotel Crillon
Av. Sta."Fe 706
Capital Federal
T. E. 32-8181

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Cérdoba 315 -
3er. Piso

Capital Federal

T. E. 32-3524



PORTUGAL (cont.)

Agregado

357 * Alfredo de Queiroz Ribeiro VAZ

PINTO

Administrateur Délégué de la
Compaiiia Portuguesa Radio

Marconi
Lissoa

PROTECTORADOS FRANCESES
DE MARRUECOS Y TUNEZ

Jefes de Delegaciones
288 Henri LACROZE

Directeur Adjoint de I'Office

chérifien des P.T.T.
Rapar (Maroc)

251 Jean DEZES

Directeur de I'Office Tunisien

des P.T.T.
Tumis (Tunisig)

Delegado
49 Gustave TERRAS

Administrateur de classe
exceptionnelle au Ministére

des P.T.T.
Paris 15
8 Hasta el 20/11/52,

35

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Crystal Home
Vte. Lépez 1760
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-0821

Crystal Home
Vie. Lépez 1760
Capital Federal
T. E. 429821

Crystal Home
Vte. Lépez 1760
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-0821



N¢

REPUBLICA FEDERAL DE
ALEMANIA

Jefe de la Delegacién
367 Otto KIRCHNER

Director Ministerial
Ministerio de Correos y
Telecomunicaciones
FRANKFURT "

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente
53 Dr. Kaxl A. HERZ

Presidente

Ministerio de Correos y
Telecomunicaciones
FRANKFURT

Secretario de la Delegacién

01 Helmuth Karl Friedrich REITER

Consejero

Ministerio de Correos y
Telecomunicaciones
FRANKFURT

Delegados :
54 Helmut BORNEMANN

Consejero Ministerial
Ministerio de Correos y
Telecomunicaciones
Frankrurt

099 * Dr. Siegfried von NOSTITZ
Legationsrat. L K.
Auswartiges Amt,

Bonn

* Hasta el 25/10/52.

56

Domicilio

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourhillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411



NO

REPUBLICA FEDERATIVA
POPULAR DE YUGOESLAVIA

Jefe de la Delegacién

16 Milan VUKSIC
Directeur Adjoint de la
Direction Générale des P.T.T.

BELGRADE

Secretaria de la Delegacién
Andrée UDOVICKI

BELGRADE

Delegados

15 Rodoljub DJOKOVIC y Sra.
Agregado Comercial de la Legactén
de la RF.P. de Yugoeslavm
en Argentina
CarrraL FepEraL

14 Milomir MICIC
Conseiller au Directeur

Général des P.T.T.

BELGRADE

141

Miembro Secretaria de la Delegacién
Maria SENEKOVIC
Administration P.T.T,

BELGRADE

140 *

REPUBLICA SOCIALISTA
SOVIETICA DE UCRANIA
Jefe de la Delegacién
88 Nicolai IVANOV

Ministerio de Correos y
Telecomunicaciones

Kiev
* Hasta el 28/11/52.

57

Domidlio -

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Charcas 1705
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-2860

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Hotel Versailles
Av. Alvear 1807
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-3388

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



Ne¢ Domicilio

REPUBLICA SOCIALISTA
SOVIETICA DE UCRANIA (cont.)

Delegado
89 Gleb USPENSKI Alvear Palace
Ministerio de Correos y Hotel
Telecomunicaciones Av. Alvear 1891
Kiev Capital Federal
T. E. 41-4041
Miembro Secretaria de la Delegacién
90 Vanzetti SAFRONOV - Alvear Palace
Ministerio de Correos y Hotel
Telecomunicaciones Av. Alvear 1891
Kiev . Capital Federal
) T. E. 41-4041
RUMANA (Republica Popular)
Jefe de la Delegacisn
108 Alexandru SPATARU Mariscal R. Cas-
: Ingénieur Min. des Postes et tilla 2001
Télécommunications Capital Federal
Bucarest T. E. 83-2301
Delegado
100 Andrei GELLERT Mariscal R. Cas-
Ministére des P.T.T. tilla 2001
Bucarest Capital Federal
T. E. 85-2301

REINO UNIDO DE GRAN
BRETANA E IRLANDA DEL
NORTE

Jefe de la Delegacisn
61 Sir Bertrand JERRAM, K.CM.G.  Alvear Palace

Embajador (jubilado) Hotel

Lonpon, S.W.1. Av. Alvear 1891
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-4041

58



Ne

67

19

64

20

236

REINO UNIDO DE GRAN
BRETANA E IRLANDA DEL
NORTE (cont.)

Jefe Adjunio

Cnel. A. H. READ, CB.,
O.BEE., T.D.

Director of Overseas
Telecommunications
United Kingdom Overseas
Telecommunications Dept.

Lonoon, E.C.1,

De;legados

E. M. PERRY

Chef de Division

General Post Office Headquarters
LonNpoN

R..M. SANER
First Secretary
¢/o Foreign Office Whitehall
Lonpon, S.W.1.

H. G. LILLICRAP

Chef de Division

General Post Office Headquarters
Lownpon, E.C.1.

1. M. SINCLAIR
Legal Adviser
Foreign Office
Lonpon

59

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

“T. E. 41-4041-

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



N¢

22

276

60

65

21

REINO UNIDO DE GRAN
BRETANA E IRLANDA DEL
NORTE (cont.)

M. CAWS
Chef de Division de la Comptabilité
Accountant General's Department

Lowpon, E.C.1.

C. CARPENTER
Traffic Manager
Cable and Wireless Lid.

LonNDRES

Agregados

Delegation Secretary

R. V. HATTON

Second Chief of Division

United Kingdom Post Office
Overseas Telecommunications Dept.
Post Olffice Headquarters Bulldmg
Lonoon, E.C.1. © .

Assistant Delegation Secretary

G. R. BRANDON

Chief of Section

United Kingdom Post Office
Overseas Telecommunications Dept.
Post Office Headquarters Building
Lonoon, E.C.1.

Administrative Secretary

P. T. METCALFE
Conference Officer
Foreign Office
Lonpon, S.W.1.

60

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



NO

66

225

63

62

18

17

REINO UNIDO DE GRAN
BRETANA E IRLANDA DEL
NORTE (cont.)

Secretarias

K. M. DAVIS

United Kingdom General Post Office
Post Office Headquarters

Low~oon, E.C.1.

S. E. SHORT
General Post Olffice

Headquarters Building
Lowoon, E.C.1.-

J. 1. B. ALFORD

United Kingdom Post Office
Post Office Headquarters
Lonpon, E.C.1.

S. BUTLER
United Kingdom Post Office
Lonpon

SUECIA
Jefe de la Delegacién

Haakan STERKY
Directeur Général
Direction Générale des Télégraphes
StocknoLMm

y. Sra.

Delegado

Artur ONNERMARK

Directeur du bureau
Direction Générale des Télégraphes
STockHOLM

61

Domicilio

Alvear Pa[ace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-0821

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821



Ne
SUIZA (Confederacién)

Jefe de la Delegacién
Edouard WEBER

Docteur en Droit
Directeur Général
Direction Générale P.T.T.

BernE

193 *

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente
202 Albert MOCKLI

Directeur de la Division des
Télégraphes Téléphones
Direction Géntrale P.T.T.

BErNE

Delegados
195 Ermnst METZLER

Docteur en Sciences Techniques
Chef du Service Radio Télégraphe
des P.T.T.

BernE

104 Charles CHAPPUIS
Avocat
Chef du Service du contentieux
et des affaires administratives
générales
Direction Générale P.T.T.
BernE

Agregado

203 Armand WOLF
Chef de Service”
Direction Générale des P.T.T.

BEerNE

* Hasta el 15/11/52.

62

y Sra.

y Sra.

Domicilio

Hotel Lancaster
Cérdoba 405
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-3021

Hotel Lancaster
Cérdoba 405
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-3021

Hotel Lancaster
Cérdoba 405
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-35021

Hotel Lancaster
Cérdoba 405
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-3021

Hotel Lancaster
Cérdoba 405
Capital Federal
T. E. 31-3021



NO

29

44

41

43

ot
ul
(o]

TERRITORIOS DE LOS ESTADOS
UNIDOS DE AMERICA

Jefe de la Delegacién
Florence A. TRAIL
Asst. to Associate Chief
Telecommunications Policy Staff
Department of State
Wasumgrton D. C.

TERRITORIOS DE ULTRAMAR DE
LA REPUBLICA FRANCESA Y
TERRITORIOS ADMINISTRADOS
COMO TALES

Jefe de la Delegacién
Jean MEYER
Inspecteur Général des
Télécommunications du Ministére

de Ia France d'Outre Mer
Paris 7¢

Jefe de Delegacién Suplente
Edmond SKINAZI
Directeur de 1lere. classe des Postes
et T¢lécommunications au Ministére

de la France d'Outre Mer
Paris 7¢

Delegado
René LEMOINE

Inspecteur Principal des Postes et
Télécommunications de la France

d'Outre Mer

Paris 7¢

Secretaria de la Delegacién

Gistgle MARESCA

CapitaL FEDERAL

63

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-9821

Crystal Home
Hotel

Vte. Lépez 1760

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-0821

Ayacucho 1978
Capital Federal
T. E. 84-8711



Ne ' Domidlic

TERRITORIOS PORTUGUESES
DE ULTRAMAR

Jefe de la Delegacién

i

11 Teodoro de Mattos Ferreira Hotel Bristol
DE AGUIAR Cerrito 284
Ingénieur, Inspecteur des P.T.T. des Capital Federal
Territoires d'Outre-Mer T. E. 55-5401
Lispoa

Delegados

0 Luis Candido TAVEIRA Hotel Quintana
Director de Correos, Telégralos Av. M. Quinta-
vy Teléfonos . na 281
Ministerio de Ultramar " Capital Federal
Lissoa T. E. 42-9661

2092 Raal Lopes COELHO Hotel Residen-
DUARTE y Sra. cial Parera
Director General Adjunto de Parera 183
Correos y Telégrafos T. E. 42-0003
MozamBIQUE
TAILANDIA
Iefe de la Delegacién
224 Cherm CHATIKETU Alvear Palace
Engineer in charge of Central Hotel
Radio Bureau Av. Alvear 1891
¢/o Radio Engineering Division Capital Federal
Post and Telegraph Dept. T. E. 41-4041
Bancroxk
TURQUIA
Jefe de la Delegacién
183 Ogus GOKMEN y Sra. Céanning 2835

Chargé d’Affaires de Turquie
en Argentine
CaritaL FEDERAL

Capital Federal
T. E. 72-1381



Ne . Domicilio
'TURQUIA (cont.)

Delegado )
146 Vehbi BASAR Golden Home
Chief Engincer Hotel
Post, Telegraph and Telephone Posadas 1557
Administration Capital Federal
ANKARA T. E. 42-3471

Secretaria de la Delegacién

213 Anita CORPI , Céanning 2835 .
Secrétaire Légation Turquie Capital Federal
en Argentine T. E. 72-1381

CaritaL FeperaL

UNION SUDAFRICANA
Jefe de la Delegacién

68 William Allan BORLAND Alvear Palace
Under Secretary Hotel
Telecommunications P.T.T. Av. Alvear 1891
PreTORIA . Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041
Delegados

69 Hans Jurgens DREYER Alvear Palace
Private Secretary to the Minister Hotel
of Posts and Telegraphs Av. Alvear 1891
PrETORIA Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

148 Heather DOWNEY Alvear Palace
Administration P.T.T. Hotel
PretorIa Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal
T. E:. 41-4041

65



N'

77

78

79

"80

81

110

UNION DE REPUBLICAS
SOCIALISTAS SOVIETICAS

Jefe de la Delegacién

Igor TSINGOVATOV
Ministerio de Correos y
Telecomunicaciones
Mosciy

Delegados

Miguel BUEV
Ministerio de Asuntos Extranjeros
Moscts

Ivén PETROV
Ministerio de Correos y
Telecomunicaciones
Moscts

Boris SHAMSHA
Ministerio de Correos y
Telecomunicaciones
Mosct

Vassili TIKHOMIROV
Minsviaz
Mosct

" Experto .

Vassili Pavlovitch YAKUBOVSKY
Consejero del Consulado de Ia
U.R.S.S. en Argentina

CaritaL. FEDERAL

66

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

.T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Posadas 1663
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-9210



Ne ’ Domicilio

UNION DE REPUBLICAS
SOCIALISTAS SOVIETICAS (cont.)
Agregado
100 Anatoli VASSILIEV Posadas 1663
Secretario de la Embajada de la -Capital Federal
U.R.S.S. en Argentina T. E. 41-9210
CapitaL FEpERAL
Miembros Secretaria de la Delegacién I 1
84  Valentin KUZNETSOV Alyear Palace
Ministerio de Correos y A o;\el 18
Telecomunicaciones CV' . Ivear o1
Mosct apita Federal
T. E. 41-4041
82 Valentin POPOV Alvear Palace
Ministerio de Correos y Hotel -
Telecomunicaciones Av. Alvear 1891
Mosct Capital Federal
T. E, 41-4041
83 Zinaida UJHINA Alvear Palace
Minsviaz Hotel
Moscts Av. Alvear 1891

189

190

URUGUAY (Repiblica Oriental del)
Jefe de la Delegacién

Cnel. Dario T. SARACHAGA

y Sra.

Agregado Militar a la Embajada
del Uruguay
MonNTEVIDEO

Delegados

Alvaro BAUZA ARAUJO
Asesor Letrado Servicio
Transmisiones

MonTEVIDEO

67

Capital Federal
T. E. 41-4041

Copérnico 2393
Capital Federal
T. E. 85-7075

Hotel Cirillon
Av, Sta. Fe 796
Capital Federal
T. E. 32-8181



NO

191

35

188

36

URUGUAY (Repiblica Oriental del)
(cont.)

Alfredo A. HENRY y Sra. e hijo
Sul)jefe Divisién
Radiocomunicaciones

Servicio de Transmisiones
MoNTEVIDEO

VENEZUELA (Estados Unidos de)

Jefe de la Delegacién
José Antonio LOPEZ

Jefe de Divisién Internacional
de Telecomunicaciones
Caracas

Secretario de la Delegacién
Omar MAZZEI
Of. en Direccién Telecomunicaciones
Ministerio de Comunicaciones
CARACAS

Delegado

Tulio MARMOL
Jefe de Servicio de
Telecomunicaciones
Caracas

VIET-NAM (Esta(lo (Ie)

Jefe de lu Delegacién‘
Van Mo NGUYEN

Directeur général des Postes

et Télécommunications

Ministére des Travaux Publics, des
Transports et Télécommunications
du Viét-Nam, a

Satcon

68

Domicilio

Hotel Crillon
Av. Sta. Fe 796
Capital Federal
T. E. 32-8181

Residencial Am-
bassador
Arenales 5880
Capital Federal
T. E. 72-8051

Carsson Hotel
Viamonte 650
Capital Federal
T. E. 32-6651

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Golden Home
Hotel
Posadas 1557
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3471



NO

6

26

25

241

VIET-NAM (Estado de¢) (cont.)

Secretario de la Delegacién
Van Loc PHAM

CarrtaL FepERAL

y Sra.

YEMEN
Jefe de la Delegacion
*® Assayed Ahmad ZABARAH
First Secretary of the Legation
of Yemen in Washington

Woasuineron D. C.

Delegado
Tawfik CHAMANDY .
Second Secretary of the Legation

of Yemen in Washington
Wasnineron D.C.

ZONA ESPANOLA DE
MARRUECOS Y CONJUNTO DE
POSESIONES ESPAROLAS

Jefe de la Delegacion
José GARRIDO y MORENO
Jefe Superior de Telecomunicaciones
Jefe de la Seccién Internacional
y Concesiones
Direccién General de
Telecomunicacién
Mabrip

Delegado
Enrique Thomas de CARRAINZA

Secretario de Organismos
Internacionales
Ministerio de Asuntos Exteriores

Mabrip
#* Hasta el 30/10/52.

69

Domicilio

Golden Home
Hotel
Posadas 1557
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3471

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4001

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1801

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4001

Grand Hotel
Florida 25
Capital Federal
T. E. 55-0051

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



VII. = ORGANISMOS DE LA ULILT.

NoI ; Domicilio
SECRETARIA GENERAL
Secretario General
205 Lesn MULATIER v Sra. Hotel Versailles
Secretario General de la-Unién Av. Alvear 1807
Internacional de Telecomunicaciones Capital Federal
GENEVE _ T. E. 42-9665
44-1585 - 44-3388
LF.R.B.
Presidente

50 Fioravanti DELLAMULA . Hotel Pellegrini
Sra. e hija Carlos Pellegri-

Prelsiclente LF.R.B. ni 1520
GENEVE Capital Federal
T. E. 44-5455
Secretario
58 Dennis Henry REYNOLDS y Sra.” Hotel Pellegrini
Secretario .F.R.B. Carlos Pellegri-
GENEVE ni 1520 '
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-5455
C.CILF.
Director
100 Georges VALENSI ‘ Residencial Ho-
Director del C.C.LF. tel Garden
Unién Internacional de J. F. Segui 5584
Telecomunicaciones Capital Federal
GENEVE

70



Nt
C.CIT.

Director Interino

206 Hugh TOWNSHEND y Sra.

Secretario General Adjunto

Director Interino del C.C.LT.
GeNEVE

C.C.LR.

Director :

233 Prof. Dr. Balth VAN DER POL
Director C.CILR.

GENEVE

y Sra.

Vicedirector

278 Leslie W. HAYES
Vicedirector C.C.LR.
GENEVE

71

Domicilio

Hotel Quintana

Av. M. Quinta-
na 281

T. E. 429837 Yy
42-9838

Corrientes 456,
79 “B" )
Capital Federal

T. E. 51-3353

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



VIII. —~ ORGANIZACIONES
INTERNACIONALES

NACIONES UNIDAS

57 % Benjamin COHEN
Secretario General Adjunto

de las Naciones Unidas para -

la Informacién Publica
¢/o United Nations
N. Y. U.S.A.

250 % A DAVID
Economic Affairs Officer
New York City

356 William W. COX

Assistant Director
chal Department
New York

FONDO MONETARIO
INTERNACIONAL

285 Albert S. GERSTEIN
COunSC‘IIOr
1818 H. St. North West
Woasuinton, DC.

* Hasta cl 15/10/52.
*% Hasta el 20/11/52.

72

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

‘ Hotel Tourbillon

Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-5411

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041



286

(84
J
~

BANCO INTERNACIONAL
PARA LA RECONSTRUCCION
Y DESARROLLO

Lester NURICK
Attorney

1818 H. St. North West
Wasuinton, DC.

UNESCO

Angel ESTABLIER
Directecur du Centre pour
I’ Amérique Latine
Boulevard Artigas 1320
MonNTEVIDEO

OFICINA INTERNACIONAL
DEL TRABAJO

Esteban A. GARBARINI ISLAS
Corresponsal Adjunto de la
O.1T. en Buenos Aires

CaritaL FeperaL

73

Domicilio

Alvear Palace
Hotel

Av. Alvear 1891

Capital Federal

T. E. 41-4041

Hotel Lancaster
Cérdoba 405
Capital Federal
T. E. 51-3021

Av. Alvear 1851
Dpto. 2°
Capital Federal



205

296

301

502

303

331

IX. —~ SECRETARIA

1* SECRETARIA GENERAL

Léon MULATIER y Sra.
Secretario General
Hugh TOWNSHEND y Sra.

Secretario General Adjunto

Jean PERSIN

Consejero

Leonard LEWIS

Consejero

Paul WEBER

Consejero

Laurence QUILLET
Secretaria del Secretario General
y Registro

74

Domicilio

Hotel Versailles

Av. Alvear 1807

T. E. 42-9665;
44-1585 y
44-3388

Hotel Quintana

Av. M. Quinta-
na 281

T. E. 429837 y
42-9838

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411

Crystal Home

Vte. Lépez 1760
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-0821

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Lancaster
Cérdoba 405
Capital Federal
T. E. 51-3021



N¢
335

336

337

289

304

334

347

Rath WALTER

Denise TREMBLAY

Madeleine MONTAVON

Huguette ABECASSIS

2° SECRETARIA DE
LA CONFERENCIA

Jean MILLOT

Jefe de la Secretaria

Berthe BINNECHERE
Secretaria del Jefe de

la Secretaria

Enlace con la Administracién

Argentina

Serafin GUILLANI

Funcionario de enlace

75

y Sra.

Domicilio

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Touibillon
Avyacucho 1469

Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Reconquista 611,
50 A"

Capital Federal

T. E. 31-3003

Hotel Sweet
Home
Posadas 1168
Capital Federal
T. E. 41-0086

Avda. Libertador
General San
Martin 540

Capita[ Federal

T. E. 42-6389

Paraguay 3535

Capital Federal
T. E. 72-2593



o1
vl

o1
o

Servicio de Documentos

Clifford STEAD
Jefe Adjunto de la Secretaria

Servicio de Traduccién y Relatores

Jean REVOY

Jefe de Ia Seccién francesa

Hedley HEATON

Jefe de la Seccién inglesa

Felipe MORENO

Jefe de Ia Seccién espaiiola

- Servicio Financiero y Economato

René PRELAZ

Servicio de Taquimecanografia

Suzanne FALCOU

76

y Sra.

Domicilio

Holel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal -
T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469

Capital Federal

T. E. 42-3411

Pellegrini House
Carlos Pellegri-
ni 1520
Capital Federal
T. E. 44-1520 .

Hotel Tourhillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Hotel Tourbillon
Ayacucho 1469
Capital Federal
T. E. 42-3411

Las Heras 5753
Capital Federal
T. E. 72-5844



X. —INDICE ALFABETICO

Nomsre Pia.
ABECASSIS, Huguele . .vineint ittt et eee i e ceeeens 75
ACTON, Charles J. oot e e e e eeiaees 25
AGUADO, Pedro .oviein it e et e e 17
AKATSUKA, Shinzaburo .......oviiiiii ittt eieenes 43
ALBONICO, Hugo M. C. ... ittt ittt ie i iaieaness 7
ALFORD, Joan L B. ...ttt e e 61
AMIR, Shimeon . ....vviin it e e e 43
ANDRADA, Marco Aurelio ................ PO 5, 1l y 13
ANDRADE, Paulo E. de oo viivii i et 23
ANKETELL, Cecil A. R. .. et anas 26
ARCINIEGAS S., Roberto o ovvvvvive e e et 26
ARCIUCH. Anatol ....... ........... [ e, 54
ARKADIEV, Dmitri -. oot et ee et i e 19
ARPESANI, GIuslino .. .voovntveite e it eaa e ie e e e et 44
ARREGUI Juan T. oot e e einans 6,7y 14
ARTO MADRAZO, José Ma. ..ottt it caiaeeans 33
AUTELLL Juan A, ... . i it 6.7y 14
AYOOB, Abdul S. ............ P 50
AZNAR, Manuel ... e 33
BARAIJAS G, Lazaro ...........0 coe.... et 47
BARBET, Marcelo E. ..o e e 5
BARRANCO, Ulises O. A, vurvreiiiiieeiiiaai e nieeaan 6y 7
BARRERA SANCHEZ, Rafacl . ... ... .. i 48
BARROS, Gessner P. Pode ooooovooaii it e 2_2
BASAR, Vehbi ... e 65
BAUZA ARAUIJO, Alvaro ...ttt et 67
BAVAND, Kious «.ovvvnininit et ieeee e aeaeranneieneenneneaea.,. 42
BEGUIN-BILLECOCQ, Claude ... ..oooii i 37



Nomsre Pia.

BELCHOR COSTA, Manuel ....oviviiiiiine o, 9
BELLOCCHIO, Carlos A. L. .ouvuiuetnntrtneeteeeeeaanennnnn, 5
BELTRAO FREDERICO, José C. tovunennent e seeiinnennnnn, 21
BERMAN, M. E. ..ttt et 43
BERTHOLD, Elmer E. ...ooiuiniiiiiiiintie e ieeeaeaaann, 34
BINNECHERE, Berthe «eunvuvtnetneiuieenieireineeeteneetnerensenns 75
BOERSNER, Paule ................. et e ettt ettt neaaeeean 23
BONDAR, Antoinette L. oouinvtniiiniininiie it ieeeeanennnnnns 36
BORDATTO, Enrique «ulueeeeueeeoneenesnssnneneensanneseranennnnnns 7
BORLAND, William A. ..ontititiiiniii it ieeiennnenns 65
BORNEN[ANN, Helmut ... i, feserea 56
BOUCHON, Henry .....cnivnuiitiarieeir et eeiieeiieeeeneannnennnnn 46
BRAGAGNOLO, Ricardo E. .......0ovvvinun.n.. Nttt e, 8
BRAMEL DE CLEJOULX, Louis «uuvrerrnein it eneeaeananannnnns 38
BRANDON, George R. oeiueintiienet ittt iieenearenenennanss 60
BRAVO V., Tulio vviniiiie it e e e e et e et eaiaaaaans 30
BRETON, Eduardo M. ...ttt eaaanaan 14
BUEV, Miguel coiviiiiiii i e e e 66
BUSAK, Jan cooutiintiiit ittt i e 29
BUSSOLINL Juan A. ..ottt ettt aanan 26
BUTLER, Sheila Ann . ..oooiit i e et 61
"CALVO, José P. oooiniiit ettt 7
'‘CAMPOS BRAGA, Gerardo de .....vviunieiiiie i, 21
CARBONELL, N&stor ...ttt iie ittt ettt e iaereennns 28
CARPENTER, Charles «..vvvvuvininieiinianinnn... e, 60
CARRANZA, Enrique T. de v.uvnnriieiiit i e 69
CARRION, Juan B. ... e e 32
CARUSO, Andrce «.vivevniinirnnnn i i intnireneinneneeneansnn 44
CASTELL, Manuel P: ................... e eeee ettty 5
CASTIGLIONL Eduardo E. o vvi e e ieiaaes 7
CASTRO LOBO, Oswaldo o ottt it it erieraaneas 23
CAWS, Maxwell ... i e e 60
"CIRIGLIANO, Juan P. ..ottt i ety 7
CLARK, ML G. .ot T 25
CLARK, Percy ceveereireneeeeeeerronseeressscssotsteasotennosnnsonss 7
COELHO DUARTE., Ratl L. ... . ittt ciaennns 64
COFFEY, Lawrence B. cuuiin i i i i e e e e e 25
COHEN, Benjamin +..uvueteeiniiienreneerariraioeeasieanrsnsonennennee 72



Nomsre Pic.

COLLILIEUX, Sabing «.vvveeeneeceseastostoesasscssacnsrscasneassesans 54
(000 ) 15 10 1N T ) 35
COILMAIN, Proinnsias L. O. cvveevervineniennn.. o essnreresaereensanans 42
COLT DE WOLF, Francis «ceeeecceerecetieerosnnsaarareanensacennnes 34
CORONADO, Enrique J. cvvvuuriisrrernintereneeionrniieinennes 6,7y 14
(000) 24 &) R N PN 65
COSSIO, Juan E. t.vuriiriiieneceetuastacacsosaaaseasiosescsssnanes 9
COSTA, Carlos A, .iiiitiiiieirereeteirasetotesnassesseserassaraconss 14
COSTA PINHEIRO, Alexandre da «vovveeveeiiieerieieniinennnsersonnnns 22
COSTOYA, Manttel cevennrniiiiiii it i e e iieeeeieaannen 6y 7
COUTINHO, Juvenal ....oiiiiiiiiiii ittt ieeeintiesnnietecnnnnns 54
COX. William W. ..o 72
COZZl, Antonio «..vvvvevenennnn. P S 16
CUELLO, Ludano R. cuuiiiviriiiiiiiiiiie i iieitieiaarensonssssaans 8
CUETO, Francisco J. +.vviiiiiiieieririieiisanarasnaanraanossanasnns 7
CUMMINS, Sidney S. oivientiiritiieeriiteeinanenanneenccesetanncannss 34
CUNHA LOPES, Saint Clair da ..cvcveviiernimenineiiriieiiiaaan, 22
CUTTS, T. Wakeham «.vvvveniiii i et aa 18
CHAMANDY, Tawlik oottt e i cee e 69
CHANTHARANGSI, S. A. R .. it eeeereennas 46
CHAPPUIS, Charles ..o e 62
CHATIKETU, Cherm «euunivriiieneeciiinrieraaaaneaascnonaennsenas 64
CHAVES PADRON, José E. vttt iimeeiieiiriaaeeeninnans 9
CHEN, Keh-chi «euvurmmniiniiiaiie et aiaiaaaiinanaaaasssnnsnns 31
CHEVRELIERE, . Aymé de Ja oo i e, 38
CHEN, PU triiitiiniininaecoaresaoaeeacnsonienessaseecssrssssacnns 30
(003 (0) (U €7 W SRR 28
DAUMARD, Lefn «.vvvetireeeeiasnerarniisnsoneratieasnacasnononaoess .38
DAVID, A, oottt et e 72
DAVIS, Kathleen M, .. .oviiiiiaiiiiiiii e IEETERERER Cereeniieaes 61
DE AGUIAR, Tedoro de Matos Ferreira +cvvvvivvnveneeeeiiiieniiaianns 64
DECASTIAUX, Edouard .. ..cvvieeririeanircecasaunrarssenescosaaassnns 19
DEDEU, Wilredo P. oottt iieiircssasiaaaanaaans , 8
DE FELIPPL, Rémulo R. oeieiviiin i iiiaieiniineiieniaaeenas 14
DEJAEGHER, Godefroid J. oovviiiiae et ieiensaniiieeiinaaananes 19
DELA FLIEUR, louis E. ........... .. ... ... ... P T 35
DELLAMULA, Fioravanti «.....oveveveeneencoacencaracecscescsacsnannns 70



Nomsre . Pic.

DELIACQUA, Amadeo «.ovvvvniein e, 5,6y 7
DE MIRANDA. Libero O. ....ooiiiiiein oo 20
DEZES, Jean . .ooiiii i 55
DIAZ DE VIVAR, Emilio .........oooo s, 50
DIOKOVIC, Rodoljub .. ... e, 57
DOUBLET. Jean «...ooouer oo, 58
DOWNEY, Heather ...o..ouioii i 65
DREYER, Hans Jurgens .. .....ooivuneen e, 65
DUGLIOTTI, Hotacio «...vuvnre ittt e e 9
DURLAND, Mariano .........ouuenoein e 29
EL BARDAL Anis .o.ovniiiiie e e e e, 32
ELAJECHIN, Abdul L. ... .., 13
ESCALANTE, Wenceslao «..vvovniinie e, 48
ESCUDERO, Manuel ... 53
ESTABLIER, Angel ... ... o i, 73
FALCOU, Suzanne ...........uiuoiuiuinenn e 76
FARGAS, Dionisio D. ... ... .. i e 53
FEDOSOV, Sergio N. teniteiiit e e 20
FERNANDEZ MORENO, José A. ....ouovneeiianaanii, e, 8
FERNANDEZ ROMERO, Jeremios .......oovineeoensensaeanninannn, 51
FLOREZ NOHESELL, Miguel ... ... .. i, 53
GAFFARY, Hassan Ali ... ... o, 42
GAGLIARDO. Pedro .......c.oou i 5
GALLAGHER, Juan P. .....oveiii i 52
GARBARINI ISLAS, Estchan A. .......ooiiiiie e, 73
GARCIA, Leonardo L ... ... . 9
GARCIA, Ricardo N o.ivnt it e e e 8
GARCIA RIOS, Walter ..ot e 51
GARRIDO Y MORENO, J658 .« ..ottt et iee e e .69
GARZA RAMOS, Guillermo .......oooiiiii i 47
GELLERT, Andrei oocvivninniniiiii i iieineieinnnn, S 58
GERMAIN, Eugenio P. ... o e e e 6
GERSTEIN, Albert S. ... ... i i, 72
GIBSON, Jean - oottt et ettt e et e 41
GILL Antonio «.v.oiiiiin i it e e e 33
GINEME, GIUSepPe -« o vent et ettt e e e e et 11y 44



Nomsre - P£c.

GOKMEN, OfUZ +.tuueniiiieie e eee e et et e e e 64
GOMES RIBEIRO, Luiz O 21
GONZALEZ AREVALO, Ismael ....ooiuniniiii i innnnns 39
GONZALEZ y G. DE ARA, José M. «.veone e 29
GREGORIOU, Michel .........ooooiiiiiii i, 39
GUANES, Salvador «....vn e e e e 50
GUILLANL Serafin . ..oovvnes et e 7y 75
GUL, Al o 12
GUZMAN, MaUCIO <.t e et e e e e e et 33
HANAOKA, Kaort ....oooiiiiiii e 45
HANNAN, Maria L. Alba de o.oovvo e e, 36
HAREVEN, David ......coo oot e e, 43
HATTON, Robert V. .....ovviieiaeainannn Teiereteiatnasaranenas 60
HAYES, Lestie W. ................. e e e e e 71
HEATON, Hedley ......... ... et e et e N 726
TIEININGER, Walter W. L. .....o it 23
HENNEBERG, Ferdinand ......... ... oieine i, e 18
HENRY, Alfredo A. .................... et e taa et et 68
HENSON, Sheila ..., 18
HERZ, Kadl A. ...... et e i ettt et et e a e et e eaeenanan 56
HLIDDAL, Gudmundur ......coooeiiieerae i, P 43
HOFFMANN, AUUSIO .« .o oot e 30
HSIEH, T- H. ... .. i, ettt et '51
HYETT, Horace W. ..ot e e e 17
I1SA. Qazi Mohammad ...... ... ....... ... ... .. ..., et e, 49
IVANOV, Nicolai .........ooiiiii 57
IVANYT, Jozsel ....ooooiiiii il ee. 40
JACOBO, Gabriel .....oooviiiie e 17
JERRAMK.C. M. G., Sir Bertrand - ......ovoeeeeae et eanns 58
B0} 1 A P 21
JUSTO, Ricardo . ..ovierirnina ettt et . 7
KAIN, Rubin ..ot e e e e 41
RARNL M. oot e e it eees 41
"KAYATA, Nicolés ........ e eee s ver 56
KERKHOF, Maarten Wi ... ..ottt e e e .52

81



Nonere ) P4c.

KIRCHNER, Otto ........ oot e 56
KROUMOV, Kroum Panov .............ccooouuiiiiie 24
KROUTL, Frantisck ..................o0 29
KUZNETSOV. Valentin ... 67
LACROZE, Henti «.....o.oooii i 55
LAFFAY, Jean ... 37
LAFLECHE, L. R. ..o o 25
LAFRENTZ, Thawton C. A. ..o 49
LAGO, Manuel D. ... i 8
LANGILLE, G. C. ..o e 25
LAZZARO, Tommaso .. «..ouoouien e e 44
LEE, Jai Kon ...ooooi 27
LEE, Wei-o . ..oo oo 51
LEMOINE, René .....vvvnion i i 63
LEONL Juan C. ..ot o i e, 6y 14
LEWIS, Leonard ..o 74
LEZICA, Manuel ... ... 13
LILLICRAP. Harry ...t e, 59
LIOU, Noi-Tchun ... 30
LISTROVOL Alejandro ..........oooiie e, 19
LOPEZ, José Antonio .............. o iieeie 68
LIU, Tsin-chang -....... ... ... . . 31
LOYEN, Charles ............. .. .. . i i 38
LUCCHINL Emilic H. .... ... ... ... ... .. ... . . . i i ... 8
LURASCHL, Egidio H. ......... ... . ... . . 13
LYYTINEN, Jaakko Exkki ..... ... .. . ... .. .. .. ... .. ... ... ... .37
MACHADO DE ASSIS, Enéas «......oovoeee o i i 22
MAGRASSL Italo A. ... o 7
MANDIA, Juan V. ... 8
MANSON, Magaus William ... 12
MARESCA, Gistle .......oooiiiii 63
MARMOL, Tulio ...... ... e i 63
MARTI PRIETO, Antonio ... .........couueo e 28
MARTINEZ ALVES, Francisco ..... ...ouuoneaee e 32
MARTINEZ, Aristébulo . ... ... ... 8
MARZITELLL Francisco L. .. ... ... ...ttt 8
MAVER, Marta Lilia ... ... 30



Nomsre : Pic.

MAYO, José R. ... 13
MAZZEL Omar .......cooooiiiiia o ... 68
MC. FARLANE, Charles ....................oo.. ... ... 49
MC. PHERSON, C. R. ...... «coooooi 35
MEHREZ, Gamil M. .. ... . ... ....................... e 32
MEINHOLTZ, Fred E. ......... .. ..o 35
MELGAR VILLASEROR, AHUIO .. ©@ooiveetiiian i 47
MENDIETA ALVAREZ, Alberto .. ............ ..... .............. . 20
I\’IERCERON, Amaud N .. oo o0 40
MERSINL Yonuz .......ooooouiivies o P 12
METCALFE, Pegay T. .. 60
METCHKOV, Tencho G. .. ........0.... ... ..o 24
METZLER, Ermnst «...oovooii e i e e 62
MEYER, Jean ... 63
MICIC, Milomir ................... . e e e e e 57
MILLOT, Jean ... ... ... iiie o 75
MIRZA, Mohamed N 49
MOCKLI, Albert ....... e e e e e e 62
MOE, Olaf .......... . ..... .. .. . .. ... ..... e 48
MOHARRAI\I, Hassan ... . ... .. .. . 33
MOLINA PICO, Entique .......ooiiin e 15
MOLINA, Rosendo ... .. e e e e e e e e e 39
l\)IOI\VFAVOI\I. Madeleine ...... e e e 75
MONTES DE OCA G., Jet8 «vvoovnennneeae e i 47
MORALES LUJAN, Guillermo . .. .. .. ... . 28
MORENO, Felipe .. oo 76
MULATIER, Lebn ..o e 11,70 y 74
MULLEADY, Marcos J. ... . . it o e 9
NAVATTA, Antonio .. ... .. e e 1ty 13
NEUERBURG, Reinhard . e 52
NEUMANN, Jacobo ....... . .... . .. ... .. e e e e . 29
NEWBERY, Eduardo .. .....ooteinn e 9
NGUYEN, Van Mo .. .. .. .. 0 o i, 68
NICOLINL Oscar L. M. ... ... . ... . . ... fty 13
NICOTERA, Federico ...........ouuuuunneeoe e 44
NOIZEUX, Pedro J. ... oo e e e e 17
NOSTITZ, Sieglried von ... ... . 56
NOTO, J0s€ v vvoneene e e e 7



Nomspre : Pie.

NUREZ A., Carlos oooooviii i i i, -47
NURIK, Lester «v.oiminetiiini it eeeneee e e, T 73
OCHOA, Alfonso . .vveuvneene it e e e, 27
O'MUINEACHAIN, Tom&s S. . ..vrite ettt e ien 42
ONNERMARK, Artur .. ..ovniiniininintiin e e 6t
OPISSO, Antonio M. ..ovetiiii it e e e e in e te.. B3
OTTERMAN, Harvey Boyd . 0.ttt e ie e 34
PADULA, Natalio ...ovvvniiniiiiii e, 6y 13
PAL Mangalore V. oooiniii i 41
PANAYOTOV, Panayat J. . ...covtitiiiniit e e eiee e, 24
PASCUZZL Ratl F. ..o 7
PAZ, MAKIMO & veenintetta ettt et e e e e e 7
PECCHINIL Aldo N. ..o e i, 17
PEDERSEN, A. Ingemann . ......... ...ttt 32
PEDERSEN, Gunmar ....uevininttiteie et it ine e 31
PELLEGRINO, Luis Francisco ...........ououinminmvneennenannnnans. 5
PENAS, Salvio J. M. ..o 15
PERERA C. B. E, Abdén L. ... ... i, 25
PERRET, Pierre .ovventinte ittt e e e e e 24
PERRY, Elizabeth M. ... ... e 59
PERRY, Toussaint ............c.cooeiuiniiiee it i, 52
PERSIN, Jean ..cuint e e et 74
PETROV, VA0 vnoinieeiie e e e e e 66
PEYLOUBET, Enrique .. ....co.utiinuiiine ittt e 5
PHAM, Van Loc ...ttt et 69
PHLEC, Chhat vovvrrein i e e e e 24
POLEDO, Javier E. ... oo i e 15
POPOV, Valentin «..ovvvninniiiiiinn it eee it ii e 67
PRASAL, Jagdeesh ............. e e e 40
PRASADA, Krishna ...c.ooovviiii i 36 y 40
PRATO, Jeonathan ........oiririiniiii it ie i iiaieiiiienannnnn, 43
PRELAZ, René ..ottt it e et 76
QUILLET, Laurence ................ e e e e 74
RAMIREZ, Augusto M. ... o i e e e et 53
RASHID, Raghib ..ottt i et cee e e ciee e 42



Nomerz P4a.

READ CB. OBE. TD., Alfred Howard ...........cvonevrivnnnnn. e 59
REDA HAMZA, Mohamed ..ot 13
REITER, Helmut K. F. oottt et i 56
REQUENA, Mario A. oottt et et e e 7
REVESZ, Gyula ...ooniiiiiiiii it e i i 40
REVOY, Jean .ovoniiiiiniiii it e i 76
REYNOLDS, Dennis H. o..ivniit i it ieie i ie e eieeieann 70
RIBEIRO, Cartlos «uovviviiiiiie e e e e e 34
RODAS ORTIZ, Zollo vevvvuneiit et i e e e 51
RODRIGUEZ ARIAS, Julio C. ...ttt ieieaieiaess 5
RODRIGUEZ, Horacio M. ....ooiieiiit it iie i eieeieieeeraneens 15
RODRIpUEZ PIZA, Alberto .. ...vutiiiii it riiiaieianaenae, 28
ROMAN, Carlos ... e i 48
ROUVIERE, Jean ...utiniiniii it iteie et iaeeens 37
RUIZ Anibal B. ... e 7
RUSIL Humberto A. .. ooint ittt et e e e 16
RUTILL Guido J. ..., e, 16
SABATE, Jorge - oo vttt e e e e e e 8
SABOIA RIBEIRO, Edgar ......coieit i i, 22
SAFRONOV, Vanzetti «....ovonritenee it e, e 58
SANCHEZ, Agustin ......cco.o..... e e e e 9
“SANER, Robert M. O. B E. ..o e 50
SARACHAGA, Dario T. oo oottt e e e 67
SASTRY. M. L. ....ooiii e 41
SCARPINO, Francisco ... ..o e 9
SCOTT, Reginaldo E. ..ot e et 17
SCHIPPERS, H. J. oo e e e 52
SCHOLZ, Carl E. ..o e e 36
SCHROEDER G., Catlos A. o'ovneeriet et it aeiee e -27
SELYS LONGCHAMPS, Barén de ......'nooieeeieeineieeaaaaeaeanannn 27
SENA, Eva M. oottt o e 36
SENEKOVIC, MBHA «+ - v veneetnnn et eeeaeniaeeenaaraianaeenns 57
SHAMSHA, BOMHS « . vvnn ittt e e e e et 66
SHINBORI, Masayoshi .. ... ...ooomet e e iiaaeenn e 45
SHKODRANL Kozma ...t et e 12
SHORT, Sarah E. oottt e ae e e eeene et e e e eenaaas 61
SILING, Philip F. ... oo oot e e 35
SINCLAIR, Tan M. ... it 50

85



Nombre Pic.

SINGER, Francisco L. ..o 5
SKINAZL Edmond ... 63
SOERIA NEGARA, Raden M. A. .. .......... U 41
SONNET, Camille Ch. J. ........... 19
SPATARU, Alexandru ............o0 oo o 58
STEAD, Clifford ... ... .. .. .. .. . . 76
STERKY, Haakan ......... ... .o 61
ST.GEORGE, Erma H. ............ o 36
STRAND, Lars Andreas .............oouiiiinee 49
TAKAGL Hiroichi .................. .. 44
TARLE FILHO, Roberto Gomes ... ... ......coooiiee o, 23
TAVEIRA, Luis Céndido ........ ..., 64
TEIXEIRA, Amarilio Alves ............ . ... .. . 22
TEIXEIRA DE SAMPAYO, Frederico ... . .ot 54
TERRADAS, Héctor L .............. . 16
TERRAS, Gustave .. ....... oot 38y 55
TESONE, Irma Lia ......oooo0 i i 50
TIKHOMIROV, Vassili ........ . ... . 66
TOKUHISA, Shigeru .. .. ... 45
TOMLINSON, John D. .. ... ... o e 35
TONNESEN, Rynning .... .. .. e e e 48
TORNQUIST, Carlos A. .. .o.o0 46
TOWNSHEND, Hugh ....... ... .. S . .. Tty 74
TRAIL, Florence A. .. .......... e 63
TREMBLAY, Denise ««vvvoreitiiee e 75
TSINGOVATOV, Igor .... ... e i 66
TUDELA, Carlos A. ..... ... 53
TUOMINEN, Leo Olavi ..o o i i 37
UBACH GARCIA-ONTIVEROS, Luis ....... .. ... coviiiiiiininnn.. 34
UDOVICKL Andrée ..o i i i 57
UJHINA, Zinaida ............. e c .. 67
USPENSKI, Gleb ......... .. ... ....... .. B 58
VALDIVIA ALTAMIRANO, Ismael ......... ... . .. ... ... ........ 20
VALENSL Georges ... e i 70
VANDENHOVE, Robert v .voitn oot e e e e e et e e et ettt 18
VAN DER POL, Balth .....oviiii it it 71



No»sre PAc,

VAN DER TOORN, Johannes D. H. ... ..ot 51
VAN DUK, Rudoll P. ... e 52
VARGUES, Roger ......ooiirii i et 39
VASSILIEV, Anatoli ........ . i i 67
VATIKIOTTY, Constantin . .....vouerutireteineaanneenaan e aneaennens 39
VAZ PINTO, Alfredo de Queiroz Ribeiro ........ ... oiiiiiiiiiii ... 55
VIANA, Jos& Marfn o.vvrvntite i eaeeeeaan e 16
VILLAGA MEYER, Luis ... «eovnnriniiniian ot aaaian cenen 2t
VILLEGAS J., Joaquin .. ... s 26
VUKSIC, Milam ooveiretee et e e e 57
WALTER, Ruth ... . .. e eaans 75
WEBER, Edounard ......ounrn e e 62y 74
WEBER, Paul ... ... e 74
WERMELSKIRCH, Walter G. E. ... .o ot i ieeee 16
WERY, Max ..o e L., 18
WILLIAMS, Alejandro J. ..ot i 8"
WOLF, Amand ....... ... 00 s 62
YARUBOVSKL Vassili P. ... o i 66
YAMANAKA, Shun-Ichi ..o e eanes 45
YHOYE, Bang . .oviiittiiit ettt e i e 31
YOSHINMA, Toyosaku ..... ..o .. o e e 45
YU, Tsune-Chi ..ot et e e e e 30
YU, Yung-Sung .. ..o oo e e e 30
ZABARAH, Assayed A, .. .. e 69
ZATORRE, Adolfo E. ... . . . i i 16
ZULUAGA, Ricardo ... . ... o i e e .27

87



IMPRESO
DURANTE LA PRIMERA QUINCENA
DE DICIEMBRE DE 1952,
ARO 85 DE LA CASA PEUSER,
EN SUS TALLERES DE PATRICIOS 699,
v BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA.



